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SESHADRI RAOSESHADRI RAOSESHADRI RAOSESHADRI RAO    

GUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGEGUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGEGUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGEGUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGE    
(An Autonomous Institute with Permanent Affiliation to JNTUK, Kakinada) 

Seshadri Rao Knowledge Village, GUDLAVALLERU – 521 356 
 

*  *  * 

Minutes of the Extraordinary Meeting of the Governing Body held on 28-06-2025, Saturday in 

the Virtual Mode (Microsoft Teams). 

Members Joined: 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of the Member Designation 

User 

Action 
Timestamp 

1 
Dr. Nageswara Rao 

Vallurupalli 

Chief Patron of Promoter Society, Executive 

Chairman of Promoter Society and Chairman of 

its Institutions  (Nominee of the Society) 
Chairman Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:27:59 AM 

2 Sri  M. Srinivasa Rao 

Chief Patron of Promoter Society, Executive 

Co-Chairman of Promoter Society and Co-

Chairman of its Institutions   

(Nominee of the Society) 

Co-Chairman 
Could not 

join 
- 

3 
Sri  Satyanarayana Rao 

Vallurupalli 

Chief Patron of Promoter Society, Secretary & 

Correspondent of Promoter Society and 

Secretary & Correspondent of its Institutions 

(Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:08:38 AM 

4 Sri V. Subba Rao 
Life Patron of Promoter Society and President 

of Promoter Society (Nominee of the Society) 
Member 

Could not 

join 
- 

5 Sri K. V. Krishna Rao 
Life Patron of Promoter Society and Vice-

President of Promoter Society 

(Nominee of the Society) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

12:13:12 AM 

6 
Sri  Rama Krishna 

Vallurupalli 

Chief Patron of Promoter Society, Co-Secretary 

& Correspondent of Promoter Society and Co-

Secretary & Correspondent of its Institutions  

(Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:30:24 AM 

7 Dr.  P. Benarjee 
Chief Patron of Promoter Society 

(Nominee of the Society) 
Member 

Could not 

join 
- 

8 
Sri Vallurupalli 

Venkata Kiran 
Life Patron of Promoter Society 

(Nominee of the Society) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:32:31 AM 

9 Sri Musunuru Sriram 
Life Patron of Promoter Society 

(Nominee of the Society) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:32:24 AM 

10 Prof. N. Siva Prasad 

Former Professor of ME, IIT, Chennai,  

312, Emerald, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, 

Hyderabad - 500 049. (Eminent Educationist) 

(Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:26:34 AM 

11 Sri D. Rama Krishna 

Managing Director, Efftronics Systems Pvt. Ltd., 

Vijayawada. (Eminent Professional from the area 

of Engg. & Technology and Industrialist)  

(Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:27:17 AM 

12 Dr. Y. Sreenivas Rao 

Former Distinguished Scientist & Director 

General, Naval Science & Materials, DRDO, 

Visakhapatnam. (Res.) G 203 Rajapushpa 

Atria, Golden Mile Road, Kokapet  

Ranga Reddy Dist, 500075  (Eminent 

Professional from the area of Engineering & 

Technology) (Nominee of the Society) 

Member 
Could not 

join 

28/06/2025, 

11:37:01 AM 

13 
Dr. Sunil Kumar 

Vuppala 

Director – Data Science, Global AI Accelerator, 

Ericsson R&D, Ericsson India Global Services 

Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru 

(Eminent Professional from the area of 

Engineering & Technology)  

(Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:29:39 AM 

14 
Sri Kiran Prasad 

Ivaturi 

Chief Human Resource Officer, Sesa Care Pvt. 

Ltd., Hamilton, B-Wing, 4th Floor, Hiranandani 

Business Park, Off.Ghodbunder Road, Thane 

West, Maharatra - 400607. 

(Alumni of GEC) (Nominee of the Society) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:38:38 AM 
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15 
Dr. G. V. S. N. R.V. 

Prasad 

Professor of CSE and Director (PG Studies, 

Consultancy & Testing and R&D) 

(Principal’s Nominee) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:20:11 AM 

16 Dr. A. Jawahar Babu 
Professor of Mechanical Engineering 

(Principal’s Nominee) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:31:45 AM 

17 
Prof. Sandeep Kumar 

Arya 

Department of Electronics & Communication 

Engg., Guru Jambheswar University of Science  

Technology, Hisar - 125 001, Haryana  

(Nominee of UGC) 

Member Joined 
28/06/2025, 

11:27:05 AM 

18 Nominee of AICTE 
South Central Regional Officer (Ex-Officio)   

(Nominee of AICTE) 
Member 

Could not 

join 
- 

19 
Sri J. Satyanarayana 

Murthy 
R.J.D., A.U. Area, Kakinada (Ex-Officio) 

(Nominee of State Government) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:26:45 AM 

20 
Prof. A. Swarna 

Kumari 

Professor of ME, University College of 

Engineering, JNTUK, Kakinada. 

(Nominee of Affiliating University) 
Member Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:25:45 AM 

21 
Dr. Burra Karuna 

Kumar 

Principal, Seshadri Rao Gudlavalleru 

Engineering College, Gudlavalleru  

(Ex-Officio) 

Member 

Secretary 
Joined 

28/06/2025, 

11:02:34 AM 

 

01 To review the Examination results declared after 47
th

 Governing Body meeting. 

 The Member Secretary presented the Semester End Examination results analysis (Regular and 

Supplementary) from March 2025 to June 2025 for the academic year 2024-25.  Principal presented 

the mechanism of supporting the students failed in the examinations by way of conducting remedial 

classes and periodical tests.  The members expressed their satisfaction about the semester end 

examinations results and overall pass percentage.   

02  To approve the list of eligible students for the award of B.Tech degree Provisional 

Certificates. 

 Approved the list of eligible students for the award of UG-B.Tech / B.Tech (Hons) / B.Tech with 

Minor degree and PG-M.Tech degree Provisional Certificates - Class of 2025 for the academic year 

2024-25, also approved the eligible students for the award of UG-B.Tech and PG-MBA degree 

Provisional Certificates (R17 & R20 Regulations) who qualified in supplementary examinations.  

The list of eligible students is given as Annexure – A (See Page No. 03). 

 The members of governing body observed the decrease of number of eligible students to pursue 

Minor degree & Honor’s degree programs from entry into the program to final eligibility to obtain 

the degrees. The members of Governing Body suggested to explore reasons for lower performance of 

students with respect to pursuance of Minor degree and Honor’s degree programs and implement 

remedial measures for better performance of students in the years to come.   

The Chairman of the governing Body instructed principal to obtain the information pertaining to 

Minor degree and Honor’s degree programs from other institutions. 

03 To present the details of faculty selections by the JNTUK, Kakinada. 

JNTUK, Kakinada conducted faculty selections at Seshadri Rao Gudlavalleru Engineering College 

on 10-05-2025, 92 faculty members attended for faculty selections.  Based on the interview process 

conducted by the selection committee on 10-05-2025 and subsequent scrutiny conducted by JNTUK, 

Kakinada, 78 faculty members got selected.  The Governing Body ratified the faculty selections.  

The list of faculty selections is given in Annexure–B (See Page No. 38). 

04 Any other item with the permission of the Chair. 

*    *    * 
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Annexure – A 

a) List of Students of B.Tech (Class of 2025) - Regular recommended for the Award of 

Degree for the Academic Year 2024-25. 

B.Tech Students Obtain Degree Certificate (2021-25 batch) 

Sl. 

No. 
Branch 

No.of 

Students  

Registered 

No.of Students 

Graduated in the Four 

year period of Study 

Success % 

Award of Division 

Distinction First Class Second Class 

No. % No. % No. % 

1 CE 96 70 72.92 25 35.71 39 55.71 6 8.57 

2 EEE 125 89 71.20 41 46.07 46 51.69 2 2.25 

3 ME 158 108 68.35 38 35.19 62 57.41 8 7.41 

4 ECE 271 216 79.70 117 54.17 98 45.37 1 0.46 

5 CSE 283 255 90.11 195 76.47 57 22.35 3 1.18 

6 IT 210 194 92.38 117 60.31 74 38.14 3 1.55 

7 CSE (AI&ML) 70 60 85.71 40 66.67 18 30.00 2 3.33 

8 AI&DS 132 124 93.94 80 64.52 41 33.06 3 2.42 

9 IoT 70 49 70.00 26 53.06 23 46.94 0 0.00 

Total 1415 1165 82.33 679 58.28 458 39.31 28 2.40 

 

List of eligible students for the award of B.Tech Degree 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

1 20481A0111 
CHANDANA LEELA NAGA 

SAI KRISHNA 

CHANDANA 

SATYANARAYANA 
6.62 Second Class April 2025 CE 

2 21481A0102 ANKANI LAVANYA  ANKANI EDUKONDALU 7.61 First Class April 2025 CE 

3 21481A0104 ATHMURI RAJASREE  ATHMURI VEERANJANEYULU 7.18 First Class April 2025 CE 

4 21481A0107 BAVIREDDI BALA SRI  BAVIREDDI RAMESH 7.35 First Class April 2025 CE 

5 21481A0111 
CHIGURUSETTI HARI SAI 

SRIRAM   
CHIGURUSETTI NAGARJUNA 8.80 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

6 21481A0112 CHILUMURI RAKESH CHILUMURI ISMAYELU 8.31 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

7 21481A0113 CHINNAM ASHOK BABU CHINNAM SOMESWARA RAO 6.45 Second Class April 2025 CE 

8 21481A0121 GANGULA TEJA SRI 
GANGULA VENKATA 

SUBBAIAH 
8.05 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

9 21481A0122 GHANTA BALA SIVA SAI  
GHANTA VENKATA KRISHNA 

RAO 
6.84 First Class April 2025 CE 

10 21481A0123 GOURISETTI SAI AKHILA  GOURISETTI NARASIMHA RAO 8.32 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

11 21481A0124 GUNTI VENU GUNTI RAMESH 7.49 First Class April 2025 CE 

12 21481A0132 KARU NAGA VARDHINI KARU PAMULAIAH 7.58 First Class April 2025 CE 

13 21481A0133 
KATRAGADDA LAKSHMI 

PRASANNA  
KATRAGADDA NAGA RAJU 7.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

14 21481A0138 
KONATHAM VENKATA 

SAIRAM THARUN 

KONATHAM VENKATA 

BASAVAIAH 
7.59 First Class April 2025 CE 

15 21481A0139 KUMPATI RAJA   KUMPATI RAMESH BABU 7.21 First Class April 2025 CE 

16 21481A0141 MACHAVARAPU AKHILESH MACHAVARAPU BASAVAIAH 6.98 First Class April 2025 CE 

17 21481A0143 MATHANGI VISHNU  MATHANGI NAGESWARA RAO 6.99 First Class April 2025 CE 

18 21481A0147 NAGULAPATI MAHESH BABU  SRINIVASA RAO 8.08 First Class April 2025 CE 

19 21481A0148 
NAINAVARAPU NAGA 

NANDINI DURGA  

NAINAVARAPU SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.04 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

20 21481A0151 NATTA NEERAJ BABU   NATTA BHASKARA RAO 7.04 First Class April 2025 CE 

21 21481A0153 PALAPARTHI BHAVANI PALAPARTHI DURGA RAO 6.99 First Class April 2025 CE 

22 21481A0155 POTLA SRAVANI POTLA SAMUEL 8.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

23 21481A0157 RAJULAPATI TEJA   RAJULAPATI SUBBARAO 8.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

24 21481A0158 
SAMAROUTHU AKASH SAI 

GANESH   
SAMAROUTHU RAGHUNADH 6.58 Second Class April 2025 CE 

25 21481A0161 
SEELAM VENKATA 

RAMIREDDY 

SEELAM PRATHAPAREDDY 
7.54 First Class April 2025 CE 
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Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

26 21481A0162 
TANNERU JAYA SIVA VEERA 

TATA RAO 

TANNERU VENKATA 

KRISHNARAO 
6.66 Second Class April 2025 CE 

27 21481A0163 
THOTA CHAITANYA NAGA 

VENKATA SAI   
THOTA VENKATA NARAYANA 7.13 First Class April 2025 CE 

28 21481A0164 THOTA NAGA SATEESH   THOTA NAGENDRA BABU 6.59 Second Class April 2025 CE 

29 21481A0168 UPPALAPATI GOWRI PRIYA UPPALAPATI SRINIVASA RAO 6.83 First Class April 2025 CE 

30 21481A0169 VELPULA VINOD KUMAR VELPULA RATTAIAH 7.74 First Class April 2025 CE 

31 21481A0172 
VINNAKOTA SRI GANESH 

KUMAR 
VINNAKOTA ESWARARAO 7.08 First Class April 2025 CE 

32 21481A0173 YARRAMSETTI NAGA HARINI  
YARRAMSETTI VENKATA 

NAGA VARA PRASAD 
7.54 First Class April 2025 CE 

33 22485A0101 ABDUL AKBARZAMA ABDUL SUBHAN 8.08 First Class April 2025 CE 

34 22485A0102 ABDUL ASIF ABDUL SANAVULLA 8.15 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

35 22485A0103 ADDEPALLI SIDDARDHA 
ADDEPALLI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
7.53 First Class April 2025 CE 

36 22485A0104 ALTAF HUSSAIN HYDERALI 7.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

37 22485A0105 ANNALADASU ANAND RAO ANNALADASU CHINNAIAH 7.92 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

38 22485A0106 CHILLA HASITH 
CHILLA VENKATA SUBBA 

RAO 
8.88 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

39 22485A0108 
CHITIKINENI BHANU 

PRAKASH 

CHITIKINENI SEETHA 

RAMANJANEYULU 
8.18 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

40 22485A0109 DHADI BHANU PRASAD DHADI SIVA GOVINDA 8.84 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

41 22485A0110 DONDAPATI RAMYA DONDAPATI RAJU 7.63 First Class April 2025 CE 

42 22485A0111 EGALA RAJASRI EGALA NAGARAJU 6.97 First Class April 2025 CE 

43 22485A0113 GUDAPATI KEERTHI GUDAPATI RAMU 8.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

44 22485A0114 
GUDISEVA VEERA SIVA 

SUBHASH 
NANCHARAYYA 7.38 First Class April 2025 CE 

45 22485A0115 ILAPARTHI SRIJA ILAPARTHI BHASKARA RAO 7.34 First Class April 2025 CE 

46 22485A0116 
JAKKA PAIDI NAGA 

MANIKANTHA 
JAKKA SUBBA RAO 8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

47 22485A0117 
KAILA YUGANDHAR 

CHAKRAVARTHI 
PRAN 7.66 First Class April 2025 CE 

48 22485A0118 
KALISETTI PHANINDRA 

BABU 
KALISETTI SURESH 7.94 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

49 22485A0119 KARRI PRASANTH KARRI BANGARAM 8.52 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

50 22485A0120 KATTA VENU GOPAL SRINU 7.88 First Class April 2025 CE 

51 22485A0121 KATURI KEERTHI BRAHMAIAH KATURI 8.27 First Class April 2025 CE 

52 22485A0122 KODAVALLA AVINASH KODAVALLA SRINIVASA RAO 8.14 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

53 22485A0123 
KOLLATI LAKSHMI DURGA 

SAI 
KOLLATI SWAMY 7.92 First Class April 2025 CE 

54 22485A0124 
LAKSHMISETTY KALI 

SUMANTH 
L POTHU RAJU 7.27 First Class April 2025 CE 

55 22485A0125 
MALLAPRAGADA RAM 

NARAYAN 
MALLAPRAGADA SRINIVAS 8.54 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

56 22485A0126 MANGALAGIRI DEVI PRASAD MANGALAGIRI NAGABABU 8.18 First Class April 2025 CE 

57 22485A0128 MERUGU KAVYA SRI LAZAR 8.00 First Class April 2025 CE 

58 22485A0129 MUCHU NAGA MANIKANTA MUCHU SUBBAIAH 8.51 First Class April 2025 CE 

59 22485A0131 NAGISETTI SAI VIJAY NAGISETTI NARASIMHA RAO 7.42 First Class April 2025 CE 

60 22485A0132 NATTA SAI VENKAT NATTA MAHESH BABU 6.60 Second Class April 2025 CE 

61 22485A0133 PAMARTHI PUJA PAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAO 8.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

62 22485A0134 PARASA PRAVEEN PARASA BHASKARA RAO 8.07 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

63 22485A0135 PENDURTHI LEENA ESWAR PENDURTHI ASWINI KUMAR 7.90 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

64 22485A0136 
SAMUDRALA PAVAN 

VENKAT SAI 
S KRISHNA PRASAD 7.62 First Class April 2025 CE 

65 22485A0137 SANDRAPATI VINAY SANDRAPATI ASHOK KUMAR 7.79 First Class April 2025 CE 

66 22485A0138 
SEELAM LAKSHMI RAJA 

GOPAL 
SEELAM MURALI KRISHNA 7.34 First Class April 2025 CE 

67 22485A0139 TENALI GEETHA MANOHAR TENALI NAGENDRA RAO 7.17 First Class April 2025 CE 
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Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

68 22485A0140 UDDANTI JAYASREE 
U SIVA NAGA MALLESWARA 

RAO 
8.92 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

69 22485A0141 VAMPUGANI UDAY KIRAN VAMPUGANI MOHAN PRASAD 7.13 First Class April 2025 CE 

70 22485A0142 
VIPRAPATNAM SANTHOSH 

KUMAR 
VIPRAPATNAM SAMBAIAH 8.18 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE 

71 21481A0201 ADAPALA RAMYA SAI POOJA ADAPALA NAGUR SWAMY 8.19 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

72 21481A0202 ADDANKI UDAYA LAKSHMI ADDANKI AMALESWARA RAO 8.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

73 21481A0203 AKUNURI RAJU AKUNURI SUBBA RAJU 7.25 First Class April 2025 EEE 

74 21481A0205 ANGALAKURTHI MAHESH POTHURAJU 7.63 First Class April 2025 EEE 

75 21481A0207 BANDARU DEVIKA BANDARU KUTUMBA RAO 9.05 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

76 21481A0208 BANDARU LEELA ANUSHA BANDARU SUBBARAO 7.26 First Class April 2025 EEE 

77 21481A0209 BARMA HEMALATHA BARMA MURALI KRISHNA 8.88 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

78 21481A0211 
BELLAMKONDA KONDALA 

RANI 
BELLAMKONDA RAMU 7.44 First Class April 2025 EEE 

79 21481A0212 BEZAWADA BHANU SRI SRINIVASA RAO 7.86 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

80 21481A0216 BOMMIDI VINEETHA BOMMIDI SRI RAMULU 7.53 First Class April 2025 EEE 

81 21481A0217 
BONDILI RENUKA LAKSHMI 

BAI 

BONDILI BALAJI VISWANADH 

SING 
8.14 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

82 21481A0219 CHADALAVADA ESWARI 
CHADALAVADA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
7.15 First Class April 2025 EEE 

83 21481A0221 
CHIKKAVARAPU HARI 

SRINIVAS 
CH RANGA MAHESWARA RAO 8.29 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

84 21481A0222 CHILAMKURTHI PRATYUSHA CHILAMKURTHI SRINU 7.49 First Class April 2025 EEE 

85 21481A0223 CHILUKOTI USHA SRI CHILUKOTI SRINIVAS 8.31 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

86 21481A0224 CHINTAGUNTA KARTHIK 
CHINTAGUNTA SRINIVASA 

RAO 
7.14 First Class April 2025 EEE 

87 21481A0225 DAKKUMALLA AKHIL DAKKUMALLA RAJU 7.25 First Class April 2025 EEE 

88 21481A0227 DOMATHOTI BABI DOMATHOTI KISHORE 7.41 First Class April 2025 EEE 

89 21481A0228 EEDE SATISH BABU EEDE SRINIVASA RAO 8.76 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

90 21481A0230 GOLLA SRIKANTH SURYANARAYANA 7.61 First Class April 2025 EEE 

91 21481A0234 GUNDIMEDA SURYA RATNA KUMAR 6.71 Second Class April 2025 EEE 

92 21481A0235 
GUDIVADA 

SATYANAGASUSEELA 

GUDIVADA 

BALAVENKATASUBBARAO 
8.77 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

93 21481A0236 
GUDURU SAI SIVA 

YASASWINI 
GUDURU VEERASWAMI 8.51 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

94 21481A0237 INALA VENKATA LOKESH INALA SRINIVASARAO 7.74 First Class April 2025 EEE 

95 21481A0238 JADA SAMEER JADA PRASAD 6.96 First Class April 2025 EEE 

96 21481A0239 JARUGU NAGA VINAY 
JARUGU VENKATA SUBBA 

RAO 
7.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

97 21481A0240 KADAGALA MEGHANA KADAGALA SRINIVASA RAO 8.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

98 21481A0245 KASETTI DHANA LAKSHMI KASETTI BHUSHAIAH 8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

99 21481A0247 KESANA HEMA TANUJA KESANA ADI NARAYANA 6.78 First Class April 2025 EEE 

100 21481A0248 KOLUSU NIKHITHA SRIVALLI KOLUSU RAMA KRISHNA 7.64 First Class April 2025 EEE 

101 21481A0251 KOTA NISSI PRIYA KOTA RAMA SWAMI 7.66 First Class April 2025 EEE 

102 21481A0253 LOYA ANJALI LOYA SREENU 6.84 First Class April 2025 EEE 

103 21481A0254 MADU CHARITHA MADU SESHAGIRI RAO 7.26 First Class April 2025 EEE 

104 21481A0255 MANDAVA SARATH MANDAVA RAVEENDRA 7.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

105 21481A0256 
MOHAMMAD KHUDSIYA 

PARVEEN 
MOHAMMAD AZEEMULLA 8.21 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

106 21481A0260 NARA LAKSHMI DURGA NARA LAKSHMANA KUMAR 7.53 First Class April 2025 EEE 

107 21481A0262 NUNE MEGHANA NUNE MADHUSUDHANA RAO 7.64 First Class April 2025 EEE 

108 21481A0263 PADAMATA RUSHIKESH 
PADAMATA 

SIVANNARAYANA 
7.12 First Class April 2025 EEE 

109 21481A0264 PANDRAJU REVATHI PANDRAJU NANCHARAIAH 7.37 First Class April 2025 EEE 

110 21481A0269 PEDDIREDDY HARSHITHA PEDDIREDDY SURESH 7.95 First Class April 2025 EEE 

111 21481A0270 PERUGU BHANU PRAKASH PERUGU SRINIVASARAO 8.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

112 21481A0271 PISINI PAVANI PISINI SRINIVASA RAO 7.92 First Class April 2025 EEE 
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No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

113 21481A0272 POLAGANI BHAVANI POLAGANI VEERA PRASAD 7.82 First Class April 2025 EEE 

114 21481A0274 PUPPALA NAVYA SRI 
PUPPALA SIVA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAO 
8.51 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

115 21481A0275 RABIYA BASARIYA 
MOHAMMAD KHALID 

HUSSAIN RAZVI 
7.71 First Class April 2025 EEE 

116 21481A0277 REGULA ARAVIND BABU REGULA VENKATESWARLU 7.08 First Class April 2025 EEE 

117 21481A0278 SADANALA MANI SAROJA SADANALA SRINIVASA RAO 7.73 First Class April 2025 EEE 

118 21481A0281 SAYINA RAKESH BABU 
SAYINA VENKATA NAGA 

PRASAD 
8.11 First Class April 2025 EEE 

119 21481A0282 
SIDDINENI AMARENDHRA 

SAI KRISHNA 

SIDDINENI.GANGADHARA 

RAO 
9.05 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

120 21481A0283 SOUTUPALLI SANDHYA SOUTUPALLI KATAIAH 7.59 First Class April 2025 EEE 

121 21481A0284 TALUPULA LIKHITH TALUPULA NAGENDRA BABU 6.71 Second Class April 2025 EEE 

122 21481A0285 UNDI MEGHANA UNDI RAMA KRISHNA RAJU 8.15 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

123 21481A0286 UPPULURI NAGA JYOTHI 
UPPULURI 

NAGAMALLESWARA RAO 
7.91 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

124 21481A0287 VADLANI NAGA SRAVANI VADLANI PURNA SASTRULU 7.01 First Class April 2025 EEE 

125 21481A0289 VAKITI GOPICHAND VAKITI NAGA RAJU 6.93 First Class April 2025 EEE 

126 21481A0290 
VANGAPANDU MOHITH 

KUMAR 

VANGAPANDU SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.10 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

127 21481A0291 
VARIKUTI VISHNU 

VARDHAN REDDY 
VARIKUTI SRINUVASULU 7.45 First Class April 2025 EEE 

128 21481A0292 VEERANKI TULASI VEERANKI NAGESWARARAO 8.61 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

129 21481A0293 
VEERLA NAGA 

KAMALARAMU 
VEERLA KANAKA CHINTAIAH  7.06 First Class April 2025 EEE 

130 21481A0294 VEMULA HEMA LATHA 
VEMULA LAKSHMI VARA 

PRASAD 
8.90 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

131 21481A0295 VIKKURTHI SUCHITRA VIKKURTHI PANAKALU 8.59 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

132 22485A0201 AMMISETTI MAINKANTA AMMISETTI SUBBA RAO 8.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

133 22485A0202 BIKKI MANOHAR BIKKI SRINIVASA RAO 8.92 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

134 22485A0205 
CHEDURTHIPATI VEERA 

PRATHAP 
MADHU 7.35 First Class April 2025 EEE 

135 22485A0206 DONE JASWANTH DONE SURENDRA BABU 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

136 22485A0207 DASARI MOHAN KRISHNA DASARI KOTESWARA RAO 7.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

137 22485A0208 DEVALLA BALA SIVA DEVALLA SANKAR RAO 8.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

138 22485A0209 GARIKIMUKKU LIHITHA GARIKIMUKKU NAGARAJU 8.22 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

139 22485A0210 GORUSETTI GANESH GORUSETTI DURGARAO 8.59 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

140 22485A0211 GUDAPATI SESHAGIRI RAO GUDAPATI SANKARA RAO 8.41 First Class April 2025 EEE 

141 22485A0212 
GUDAVALLI VENKATA 

DURGA PRASAD 

GUDAVALLI GANGADHARA 

RAO 
8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

142 22485A0214 KOLLURU NAVEEN CHAND KOLLURU SRINIVASA RAO 7.88 First Class April 2025 EEE 

143 22485A0215 KAGITHA PAVAN GANESH KAGITHA MADHU SUDHANA RAO 7.24 First Class April 2025 EEE 

144 22485A0217 KARAKAMITLA JOGESWAR KARAKAMITLA SRINIVASULU 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

145 22485A0218 
KONAGALLA SRIRAM 

DEEPAK 
KONAGALLA SATISH 8.65 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

146 22485A0219 
MODUGUMUDI ESWAR 

KIRAN SAI 

MODUGUMUDI SRINIVASA 

RAO 
7.43 First Class April 2025 EEE 

147 22485A0220 
MADDILA NAGA VENKATA 

SIVA SIDDARTHA 
MADDILA KASI VISWANADAM 6.87 First Class April 2025 EEE 

148 22485A0221 MALLA SRINU MALLA RAMANA 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

149 22485A0223 
PUVVULA NATARAJ 

VENKATESHAN 
PUVVULA BABAJI 8.88 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

150 22485A0224 PAVULURI PRAKASHBABU 
PAVULURI SURYA PRAKASHA 

RAO 
7.95 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

151 22485A0225 
POLAGANI VENKATA 

RAKESH 

POLAGANI VASU 
7.42 First Class April 2025 EEE 
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152 22485A0226 
PANDRANKI VEERA 

VENKATA VASANTH KUMAR 
PANDRANKI RAMBABU 6.95 First Class April 2025 EEE 

153 22485A0227 PARASA PAVITHRA PARASA RAMESH 7.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

154 22485A0228 PRATTIPATI KAVYA PRATTIPATI SEKHAR BABU 7.50 First Class April 2025 EEE 

155 22485A0229 REPALLE BHANU PRAKASH REPALLE RAMAKRISHNA 8.55 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

156 22485A0230 
SUDABATHULA MOHANA 

VENKATA SRIRAM 
BALA MURALI KRISHNA 7.22 First Class April 2025 EEE 

157 22485A0231 SARA GIRI SARA JAYARAM 7.68 First Class April 2025 EEE 

158 22485A0232 SHAIK AFRID SHAIK JILANI 7.60 First Class April 2025 EEE 

159 22485A0233 VEMULA SRI VARSHINI VEMULA NAGARAJU 8.53 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE 

160 20481A0388 MADDU MOHAN MADDU LAKSHMINARAYANA 7.65 First Class April 2025 ME 

161 21481A0301 ABDUL HAFEEZ ABDUL WAHEED 7.24 First Class April 2025 ME 

162 21481A0303 AKURI GANESH SAI AKURI NAGESH BABU 7.08 First Class April 2025 ME 

163 21481A0311 BHATRAJU HANUMAN SAI B NAGA BHUSHANA PRASAD 7.51 First Class April 2025 ME 

164 21481A0314 BOKKA AJAY KUMAR BOKKA DHANA RAJU 7.18 First Class April 2025 ME 

165 21481A0318 BOYINA HEMANTH BABU BOYINA SIVA NARAYANA 8.63 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

166 21481A0319 BOYINA VIJAY BOYINA RAVI 7.26 First Class April 2025 ME 

167 21481A0320 
CHALAMALASETTI 

MADHURI 

CHALAMALASETTI 

SRINIVASA RAO 
6.80 First Class April 2025 ME 

168 21481A0321 
CHALAMALASETTY NAGA 

SAI CHARAN 
CHALAMALASETTY SRINU 9.04 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

169 21481A0324 
CHEKURI SIVA 

SUBRAMANYAM 
CHEKURI SRINIVASA RAO 7.92 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

170 21481A0325 
CHEMUNIGANI SIVA 

SUBRAHMANYAM 

CHEMUNIGANI 

SRINIVASARAO 
6.87 First Class April 2025 ME 

171 21481A0328 
CHINNAPURAPU NITHIN SAI 

MURTHY 
CHINNAPURAPU RAVI 6.88 First Class April 2025 ME 

172 21481A0331 DASARI VIVEK DASARI NARASINGA RAO 7.36 First Class April 2025 ME 

173 21481A0334 
EEDE NAGA VENKATA 

NARENDRA 
EEDE SREENIVASA RAO 8.26 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

174 21481A0336 GAJULA RAM SAI GAJULA KOTESWARA RAO 7.61 First Class April 2025 ME 

175 21481A0338 GERA PREM JOSEPH G I S VIDYA SAGAR 7.30 First Class April 2025 ME 

176 21481A0339 GHANTASALA KARTHIK 
GHANTASALA JANARDHANA 

BABU 
7.14 First Class April 2025 ME 

177 21481A0341 GOLLI NARESH GOLLI NAGA RAJU 6.78 First Class April 2025 ME 

178 21481A0346 JALLURI JAGADEESHWAR JALLURI SRINIVASA RAO 6.96 First Class April 2025 ME 

179 21481A0347 JOGI SUSHWANTH J RADHA KRISHNA 7.03 First Class April 2025 ME 

180 21481A0352 
KALAVAKOLLU RAJA 

RAVINDRA SAGAR 
KALAVAKOLLU SUBBA RAO 7.85 First Class April 2025 ME 

181 21481A0356 KONA NARESH KONA ANANDARAO 7.41 First Class April 2025 ME 

182 21481A0359 
KUNABATTULA LAKSHMI 

KAVERI 
KUNABATTULA SURESH 8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

183 21481A0360 METTAPALLI GAYATRI 
METTAPALLI SAMBASIVA 

RAO 
8.16 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

184 21481A0361 PUTTI JANAKI PUTTI AMALESWARA RAO 7.08 First Class April 2025 ME 

185 21481A0362 KOTHURI KRANTHI KUMAR CHITTI BABU 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

186 21481A0363 
KROVI DHARANI SIVA 

PRAKASH 
KROVI NAGESWARA RAO 6.74 Second Class April 2025 ME 

187 21481A0366 LENKA RAVITEJA LENKA SRINU  6.94 First Class April 2025 ME 

188 21481A0368 MADDIRALA NANDEESWAR VENKAT NARASIMHA RAO 7.36 First Class April 2025 ME 

189 21481A0369 
MAHALI CHARAN SAI 

VARMA 
MAHALI SRINIVASA RAJU 7.43 First Class April 2025 ME 

190 21481A0370 MANEPALLI VINAY KUMAR 
MANEPALLI 

SIVANNARAYANA 
6.78 First Class April 2025 ME 

191 21481A0371 
MARUBOYINA SHANMUKHA 

AJAY 

MARUBOYINA CHINA 

RAGHAVAIAH 
6.64 Second Class April 2025 ME 

192 21481A0372 MEKALA VINAY KUMAR MEKALA JANAKIRAMAYYA 7.84 First Class April 2025 ME 

193 21481A0373 
MERAKANAPALLI NAGA SAI 

PAVAN KUMAR 
MERAKANAPALLI SUBBA RAO 7.68 First Class April 2025 ME 

194 21481A0376 MOHAMMAD KALEEM MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 6.73 Second Class April 2025 ME 

195 21481A0378 MOTHUKURI JAGADEESH M VEERA NAGESWARA RAO 7.78 First Class April 2025 ME 

196 21481A0379 MURARI RATNA MOJES MURARI VEERA KUMAR 6.66 Second Class April 2025 ME 
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197 21481A0381 
PADAMATI VENKATA 

SWAMY 
PADAMATI YESU BABU 8.22 First Class April 2025 ME 

198 21481A0385 PARASA CHAITANYA 
PARASA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
7.05 First Class April 2025 ME 

199 21481A0387 PARIM MAHESWARA BABU PARIM VENKATA SUBBA RAO 7.79 First Class April 2025 ME 

200 21481A0389 PASUPULETI RAMA KRISHNA PASUPULETI SRINIVASA RAO 7.57 First Class April 2025 ME 

201 21481A0391 PITTALA SAI VAMSI PITTALA SRINIVAS 7.81 First Class April 2025 ME 

202 21481A0394 PURNAKANTI SUMANTH PURNAKANTI CHITTI BABU 6.36 Second Class April 2025 ME 

203 21481A0397 REDDY VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY SATYANARAYANA 6.78 First Class April 2025 ME 

204 21481A0398 
ROMPILLI UMA 

MAHESWARA RAO 
ROMPILLI GOWRI NAIDU 8.14 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

205 21481A0399 SANKURI PARIVARTHAN SANKURI ANIL BABU 6.96 First Class April 2025 ME 

206 21481A03B1 
VARTHA DHANUSH SYAM 

KUMAR 

VARTHA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
7.49 First Class April 2025 ME 

207 21481A03B2 
VEERAGANI VENKATA 

VAMSI 

VEERAGANI VENKATA 

SARVESWARA RAO 
7.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

208 21481A03B3 VELISALA VENKATESH VELISALA ATCHAIAH 6.54 Second Class April 2025 ME 

209 21481A03B4 VUTUKURU LOKESH VUTUKURU VENKATAPPAIAH 7.03 First Class April 2025 ME 

210 21481A03C0 YERRAMSETTI BHARGAVA 
YERRAMSETTI VENKATA 

LANKESWARA RAO 
7.78 First Class April 2025 ME 

211 22485A0301 ABDUL KHADAR ABDUL MANNAN 7.84 First Class April 2025 ME 

212 22485A0302 ALLA SAI GANESH SIVAJI 8.68 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

213 22485A0303 ALLADI DURGA MAHESH ALLADI PADMA RAO 8.72 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

214 22485A0304 ALLURI MOHAN MALLIK ALLURI VEERA BALAJI 7.68 First Class April 2025 ME 

215 22485A0305 AREPALLI RATNA KUMAR AREPALLI RAMU 9.02 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

216 22485A0308 BHATTA CHUJANA RAO BHATTA BHOGESWARA RAO 8.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

217 22485A0309 BOGA NAGA SIVA KUMAR BOGA VIJAYA KUMAR 8.22 First Class April 2025 ME 

218 22485A0310 BURUGU HARSHA VARDHAN BURUGU RATNA PRASAD 7.42 First Class April 2025 ME 

219 22485A0311 CHITTIBOMMA CHANAKYA CHITTIBOMMA VEERA RAJU 7.74 First Class April 2025 ME 

220 22485A0312 DAGARAPU RAHUL DAGARAPU SRINU BABU 8.00 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

221 22485A0313 DASARI ESWAR KUMAR DASARI SAMBA SIVA RAO 9.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

222 22485A0314 DASARI JYOTHI PRASAD DASARI SIVARANGA RAO 7.53 First Class April 2025 ME 

223 22485A0315 
DINESH PAVAN 

NALLAMOTHU 
PRASAD NALLAMOTHU 7.50 First Class April 2025 ME 

224 22485A0316 
DODDAKA BALA SAI 

KESAVA 
DODDAKA VENKANNA BABU 6.54 Second Class April 2025 ME 

225 22485A0317 DUNNA JEEVAN KUMAR DUNNA ANJAIAH 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

226 22485A0318 

DURGA MUTYALA 

SRINIVASA RAMAKRISHNA 

ANANTHABHOTLA 

LEELA VENKATA SATHYA 

DURGA JAYAKUMAR 

ANANTHABHOTLA 

7.21 First Class April 2025 ME 

227 22485A0319 ELURI SRINIVAS ELURI CHAKRAM 9.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

228 22485A0320 
GAJULA VENKATA NAGA 

RAJU 
GAJULA CHINNA VENKAIAH 6.73 Second Class April 2025 ME 

229 22485A0321 GANDAMANI SRIRAMULU GANDAMANI APPALANAIDU 8.72 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

230 22485A0323 PENDURTHI CHARISHMA PENDURTHI SIVAJI 8.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

231 22485A0324 PERAMBAKAM JYOSHNAVI 
PERAMBAKAM DEVENDRA 

KUMAR 
7.63 First Class April 2025 ME 

232 22485A0327 HARI SAI MATTA JAMADAGNI MATTA 8.64 First Class April 2025 ME 

233 22485A0328 
JONNADA SAI HEMA 

SUNDAR 
JONNADA SRIRANGA 6.88 First Class April 2025 ME 

234 22485A0329 
JONNALAGADDA CHARAN 

SAI 

JONNALAGADDA VEERA 

SWAMY 
8.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

235 22485A0330 KANUMURI VIJAYARAJ KANUMURI BULLIYYA 7.95 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

236 22485A0331 KARLA DAYAKAR KARLA CHINNA GURAVAIAH 8.22 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

237 22485A0332 KATTA YESU RAJU KATTA VENKAIAH 8.09 First Class April 2025 ME 
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238 22485A0333 KINTALI DINESH BABA KINTALI DHANUNJAYA RAO 7.94 First Class April 2025 ME 

239 22485A0334 KODALI AYYAPPA KODALI NAGESWARA RAO 7.03 First Class April 2025 ME 

240 22485A0335 KOLA LOKESH 
KOLA VENKATA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
7.33 First Class April 2025 ME 

241 22485A0337 KORAM AADITHYA RISHI KORAM SREENIVASA RAO 7.04 First Class April 2025 ME 

242 22485A0338 KOTAMSETTI ANAND KOTAMSETTI NAGA BHUSHAN 8.83 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

243 22485A0339 
KURAPATI SWAROOP 

CHAITANYA 

KURAPATI VENKATA 

RATNAM 
8.52 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

244 22485A0340 MADAKA DIMPLEKUMAR MADAKA RAMARAO 8.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

245 22485A0341 MAMIDI NARESH MAMIDI APPALARAJU 8.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

246 22485A0342 
MASIMUKKU PRABHU 

GANESH 
M RADHAKRISHNA 7.43 First Class April 2025 ME 

247 22485A0343 MEDAKA BHARATH KISHORE MEDAKA CHIDAMBARAM 9.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

248 22485A0344 MODUGUMUDI MAHESH 
MODUGUMUDI AMALESWARA 

RAO 
8.50 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

249 22485A0346 MUKKU SAI KUMAR 
MUKKU VEERA GURU 

MURTHY 
8.35 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

250 22485A0348 NAGADESI KALYAN KUMAR NAGADESI RAVI KUMAR 7.10 First Class April 2025 ME 

251 22485A0349 NAIDU ROHITH NAIDU SUDHAKARA RAO 8.09 First Class April 2025 ME 

252 22485A0350 NALLURI VINAY BABU NALLURI DURGA PRASAD 8.54 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

253 22485A0351 
NASIKA LOKESH VARA 

PRASAD 

NASIKA NAGA MALLESWARA 

RAO 
8.94 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

254 22485A0352 
PALLAPOTHU 

SUBRAHMANYAM 
PALLAPOTHU NAGABABU 7.44 First Class April 2025 ME 

255 22485A0353 
PALLEM SRIKANTH 

BHARGAV 
PALLEM RAJENDRA PRASAD 8.39 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

256 22485A0354 PANGA PAVAN KUMAR PANGA SIMMAYYA 8.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

257 22485A0355 PARISE NAGENDRA PARISE SRINIVASA RAO 7.48 First Class April 2025 ME 

258 22485A0356 
PENDURTHI MUNI SAI 

VIGNESH 
PENDURTHI KONDALA RAO 8.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

259 22485A0357 PERAM KONDA BABU PERAM JAGAN MOHANA RAO 6.98 First Class April 2025 ME 

260 22485A0360 

SANKU KHAGENDRA 

VENKATA PRASANNA 

MARUTHI 

SANKU SYAM SUNDAR 

PRABHU 
8.18 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

261 22485A0361 SEELAM AKASH SEELAM RAMBABU 8.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

262 22485A0363 TALARI VINAY KUMAR TALARI MANIKYALA RAO 7.41 First Class April 2025 ME 

263 22485A0364 TALASU UMAKANTH TALASU RAMANA MURTHY 9.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

264 22485A0365 
TALLURI DURGA NAGA 

PRAVEEN 
TALLURI SRENIVASA RAO 8.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME 

265 22485A0366 VADDI REVANTH V PRAKASA RAO 6.98 First Class April 2025 ME 

266 22485A0367 VEERLA RARAJU YADAV VEERLA VEERANJANEYULU 7.37 First Class April 2025 ME 

267 22485A0368 
VUMMITI NAGA SAI BASAVA 

PEDA SUBRAHMANYAM 
VUMMITI NAGESWARARAO 7.90 First Class April 2025 ME 

268 20481A04C6 MADDALA PRAVEEN BABU PRASAD 7.18 First Class April 2025 ECE 

269 21481A0401 ABBURI MAVYA SRI 
ABBURI VENKATA SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.18 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

270 21481A0402 ABDUL NASEEMA ABDUL MOOSA 8.68 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

271 21481A0403 ACHYUTHA PRIYANKA ACHYUTHA SURESH 8.69 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

272 21481A0404 
ADDAGADA VENKATA SAI 

KARTHIKEYA CHOWDARY 
ADDAGADA SIVABABU 8.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

273 21481A0405 
ADUSUMALLI NITHIN 

KUMAR 

ADUSUMALLI NAGESWARA 

RAO 
8.71 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

274 21481A0406 AKUNURU SUPRIYA 
AKUNURU MADHUSUDHANA 

RAO 
9.07 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

275 21481A0407 ALAPATI MOUNIKA ALAPATI SRINIVASA RAO 8.07 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

276 21481A0408 
ALURI TARAK SUBODH 

BABU 

ALURI JEEVA RATNAM 
7.66 First Class April 2025 ECE 
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277 21481A0409 
ANDE HEMANTH SAI 

VARDHAN 
ANDE ANJIBABU 7.08 First Class April 2025 ECE 

278 21481A0410 ANNAVARAPU HEMA SRI 
ANNAVARAPU 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
8.39 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

279 21481A0411 
ANNEM DINESH KUMAR 

REDDY 
ANNEM BHUPALREDDY 7.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

280 21481A0412 APPIKATLA JAHNAVI 
APPIKATLA VENKATA 

SRINIVASARAO 
8.77 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

281 21481A0413 AREPALLI LEELAVARDHINI 
AREPALLI VENKATA 

SEETARAMAIAH 
6.96 First Class April 2025 ECE 

282 21481A0414 ASURI HARI KRISHNA ASURI RAMA MOHANA RAO 7.82 First Class April 2025 ECE 

283 21481A0416 BADUGU PRASAD BADUGU SRINU 7.52 First Class April 2025 ECE 

284 21481A0417 BALINA SIVA KRISHNA BALINA RAMBABU 7.79 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

285 21481A0418 BARKATUNNISA MOHAMAD SUBHANI 9.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

286 21481A0419 
BATTULA SATYA 

NARAYANA 
BATTULA SRIDHAR 8.00 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

287 21481A0420 BATTULA SRAVYA BATTULA SIVASANKAR 7.59 First Class April 2025 ECE 

288 21481A0422 
BELLAMKONDA MANIK 

BASHA 
BELLAMKONDA ADAM BABU 6.96 First Class April 2025 ECE 

289 21481A0425 BHUSHA SOWMYA BHUSHA KISHORE 7.23 First Class April 2025 ECE 

290 21481A0427 BOLLINENI MAHENDRA 
BOLLINENI MALLIKARJUNA 

RAO 
7.49 First Class April 2025 ECE 

291 21481A0428 
BOMMALAVARAPU 

VENKATA SAIRAM 

BOMMALAVARAPU 

EDUKONDALU 
8.59 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

292 21481A0429 
BOMMASANI HARSHITHA 

SAI 

BOMMASANI SUBHASH 

KUMAR 
7.59 First Class April 2025 ECE 

293 21481A0430 BONDHU RAJU BONDHU ADAVIRAJU 8.44 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

294 21481A0431 
BORIGORLA 

AMRUTHAVALLI 

BORIGORLA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
7.87 First Class April 2025 ECE 

295 21481A0432 
CHALLA SRI LAKSHMI 

SOWJANYA POORNIMA 
CH NAGESWARA SASTRY 7.37 First Class April 2025 ECE 

296 21481A0433 CHANDALURI JASWANTH CHANDALURI JAGADEESH 7.96 First Class April 2025 ECE 

297 21481A0435 CHANDIKA DINESH CHANDIKA RAMBABU 7.81 First Class April 2025 ECE 

298 21481A0436 CHANDU HEMA SRI CHANDU SRINIVASARAO 7.33 First Class April 2025 ECE 

299 21481A0438 
CHEEMALA BHAVANI 

SHANKAR 
KUMAR 8.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

300 21481A0439 
CHEETIRALA R N R S D M 

SATYA SUREKHA 

CHEETIRALA J NAGA 

VENKATA BHAVANI 

SHANKAR 

9.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

301 21481A0440 CHIGURUSETTI SRI VENKAT 
CHIGURUSETTI VEERA 

KONDA 
9.10 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

302 21481A0442 CHINNIMILLI KUSUMA CHINNIMILLI SRINIVAS RAO 7.18 First Class April 2025 ECE 

303 21481A0445 DASARI LAKSHMI SOUMYA DASARI PITCHESWARA RAO 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

304 21481A0446 DASARI LOKESWARI DASARI SRINIVASA PRASAD 7.53 First Class April 2025 ECE 

305 21481A0447 
DAYALA ADITHYA KISHORE 

TEJA 
D RAVI KISHORE 7.61 First Class April 2025 ECE 

306 21481A0448 
DEVANABOYINA 

SUBRAHMANYAM 
DEVANABOYINA SIVAYYA 8.48 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

307 21481A0449 DEVARAPU PRANEETHA DEVARAPU RAVINDRABABU 8.59 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

308 21481A0451 DOKKU VARSHINI DOKKU RAMESH 7.19 First Class April 2025 ECE 

309 21481A0452 DUDDU SYAM BABU DUDDU CHINNA MASTAN RAO 7.01 First Class April 2025 ECE 

310 21481A0453 DULAM NAGA BRAHMAM DULAM SRINIVASA RAO 7.77 First Class April 2025 ECE 

311 21481A0454 DUMPA VENKATA SAIKUMAR DUMPA SUBRAHMANYAM 7.19 First Class April 2025 ECE 

312 21481A0455 
MARUBOINA DURGA 

SRAVANTHI 
MARUBOINA SRINIVASA RAO 8.51 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

313 21481A0457 GAJULA BHARGAVI GAJULA VENKATA SIVAIAH 7.17 First Class April 2025 ECE 

314 21481A0459 GANGULA VANITHA GANGULA YESU RAJU 7.23 First Class April 2025 ECE 

315 21481A0460 GARAPATI ABHILASH GARAPATI SAMUEL 7.56 First Class April 2025 ECE 

316 21481A0461 GARIKA NARENDRA GARIKA BRAHMAIAH 6.91 First Class April 2025 ECE 

317 21481A0462 
GAVARA MOHAN NAGA 

SATYANARAYANA 
GAVARA RAMANJANEYULU 8.94 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

318 21481A0463 GOLLA THARUNA SREE 
GOLLA SIVA PRASAD 

8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 
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319 21481A0466 GOPISETTI SAI SATHWIK GOPISETTI PHANI KUMAR 8.74 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

320 21481A0467 GOPISETTI SRILEKHA GOPISETTI NAGA KUMAR 8.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

321 21481A0468 
GORIPARTHI LAKSHMI 

VENKATA RATNAM 
GORIPARTHI SUBRAMANYAM 9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

322 21481A0469 GORIPARTHI TEJA GORIPARTHI SRINIVASA RAO 7.62 First Class April 2025 ECE 

323 21481A0470 GORJI ESWAR AVINASH RAM MURTHY 6.89 First Class April 2025 ECE 

324 21481A0471 GORRIPOTU AJAY GORRIPOTU BUTCHIYYA 7.68 First Class April 2025 ECE 

325 21481A0472 GUDAPATI KEERTHI GUDAPATI YESU BABU 8.47 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

326 21481A0473 
GUDEPU VIJAY KUMAR 

REDDY 
GUDEPU RAMIREDDY 8.68 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

327 21481A0474 
GUMMADI YASWANTH 

KUMAR 
GUMMADI KOTESWARA RAO 7.38 First Class April 2025 ECE 

328 21481A0475 GUNDU SOWJANYA GUNDU ADIYYA 8.71 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

329 21481A0476 HARI TEJA HAMSALA 
BALA KRISHNA RAO 

HAMSALA 
7.40 First Class April 2025 ECE 

330 21481A0479 
JANNU MANO SRI LAKSHMI 

DURGA 

JANNU VEERA VENKATA 

SUBBARAO 
9.43 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

331 21481A0480 
JANNU NAGA SRI 

HARSHITHA 
JANNU SRINIVASA RAO 7.21 First Class April 2025 ECE 

332 21481A0481 
JETTY NITHYA BHANU 

PRAKASH 
JETTY NITHYA PUJAIAH 7.79 First Class April 2025 ECE 

333 21481A0482 
JONNAKUTI SHARATH 

CHANDRA 
JONNAKUTI ANNAPRASAD 8.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

334 21481A0485 
JYOSYULA KRISHNA SRI 

KAMESWARI 

JYOSYULA 

RAMASOMESWARA SASTRY 
7.91 First Class April 2025 ECE 

335 21481A0486 KADAGALA VENKATESH KADAGALA KRISHNA 7.09 First Class April 2025 ECE 

336 21481A0487 KAGITHA VANAJA 
KAGITHA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
9.21 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

337 21481A0488 KAJA V A N G S PRAKASH 
KAJA VENKATA 

SRINIVASARAO 
7.13 First Class April 2025 ECE 

338 21481A0491 KALEPU CHENNAKESAVA KALEPU RANGARAO 8.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

339 21481A0492 
KAMBHAM PRASANNA SAI 

RAVI TEJA 
KAMBHAM VEERANJINEYELU 8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

340 21481A0494 
KANUKOLLU JYOSTNA 

RAMA LAKSHMI 

KANUKOLLU SUBRAHMANYA 

BALAJI 
7.45 First Class April 2025 ECE 

341 21481A0495 KARANI LAVANYA KARANI NAGARJUNA 9.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

342 21481A0496 
KARUMURI JAGADEESH 

KUMAR 
KARUMURI SRINIVASA RAO 6.81 First Class April 2025 ECE 

343 21481A0497 KASTURI HRUTHIKA KASTURI NAGA POTHU RAJU 8.13 First Class April 2025 ECE 

344 21481A0499 
KATAKAM PRANITHA 

BHAVYA 
K S R V TRINADH 8.46 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

345 21481A04A0 KATIKALA SAI TEJA KATIKALA SRINIVASA RAO 6.54 Second Class April 2025 ECE 

346 21481A04A1 KATRU KUSUMANJALI KATRU SRINIVASA RAO 8.62 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

347 21481A04A2 KATTA CHETHANA KATTA NAGA PRASADA RAO 7.78 First Class April 2025 ECE 

348 21481A04A5 KATTA SWATHI SRI ANJALI KATTA NAGA RAJU 7.58 First Class April 2025 ECE 

349 21481A04A6 KATTEMPUDI SUGUNAMMA KATTEMPUDI SUGUNA RAJU 8.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

350 21481A04A8 
KILARAPU HARI VENKATA 

HEMANTH 
KILARAPU SRINIVASA RAO 7.44 First Class April 2025 ECE 

351 21481A04A9 KISTIPATI ANUSHA KISTIPATI ANJIREDDY 7.33 First Class April 2025 ECE 

352 21481A04B0 KODURI BALA ADITYA KODURI GOPALA KRISHNA 8.08 First Class April 2025 ECE 

353 21481A04B1 
KOKKILIGADDA VIJAY 

KUMAR 

LATE KOKKILIGADDA ASHOK 

KUMAR 
7.04 First Class April 2025 ECE 

354 21481A04B2 KOLAKALURI CHAITANYA CHINTAIAH KOLAKALURI 7.62 First Class April 2025 ECE 

355 21481A04B3 KOLLA TARUN KUMAR KOLLA NAGESWARA RAO 7.92 First Class April 2025 ECE 

356 21481A04B4 
KOLLIBOINA PAVAN 

GANESH 
KOLLIBOINA SRINIVASULU 7.37 First Class April 2025 ECE 

357 21481A04B5 
KOLUSU KHAGA VENKATA 

SRI VIHAR 
KOLUSU VEERANJANEYULU 8.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

358 21481A04B6 
KOMATIGUNTA GOURI 

LAKSHMI 

KOMATIGUNTA KONDALA 

RAO 
8.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 
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359 21481A04B7 
KONDAYAPALEPU 

SESHAGIRI 
KONDAYAPALEPU KANAKAM 8.02 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

360 21481A04B9 
KONDIBOINA KODANDA 

BHARGAVA RAJU 

KONDIBOINA SRINIVASA 

RAJU 
7.67 First Class April 2025 ECE 

361 21481A04C0 
KONIJETI VENKATA SIVA 

JASWANTH 
KONIJETI VENKATA SURESH 8.47 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

362 21481A04C2 KOTTE AKSHAY TEJA KOTTE CHITTARANJAN DAS 6.88 First Class April 2025 ECE 

363 21481A04C6 
KUMMITHA ADIKESAVA 

REDDY 

KUMMITHA SRINIVASA 

REDDY 
8.00 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

364 21481A04C7 KUNCHALA VENKATESH KUNCHALA KOTESWARA RAO 8.53 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

365 21481A04C8 KURAKULA PUJITHA KURAKULA RAM BABU 7.93 First Class April 2025 ECE 

366 21481A04D0 KUSAM GNANA SIRI KUSAM GOPALA REDDY 7.26 First Class April 2025 ECE 

367 21481A04D1 LANKA ALEKHYA LANKA RAMESH 7.30 First Class April 2025 ECE 

368 21481A04D2 
LINGAMGUNTLA VIJAY 

KUMAR 
LINGAMGUNTLA ABRAHAM 7.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

369 21481A04D3 MADANALA NISHA MADANALA SRINIVASAN 8.92 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

370 21481A04D5 
MADISETTY SUVARNA 

SADVIKA 

MADISETTY VENKATA 

SURESH BABU 
8.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

371 21481A04D8 
MALAPATI VENKATA SAI 

ABHINAYA REDDY 
MALAPATI  LAKSHMAIAH 8.25 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

372 21481A04D9 
MANDAPATI THANUSH 

HARIKUMAR 

MANDAPATI V V 

SATYANARAYANA 
8.53 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

373 21481A04E0 MANDAVA MANIKIRAN MANDAVA SRINIVASULU 8.54 First Class April 2025 ECE 

374 21481A04E1 MAREEDU ANUSHA MAREEDU RAMESH 8.67 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

375 21481A04E2 
MARISETTI VENKATA SURYA 

SAI PAVAN KUMAR 
MARISETTI NAGA BABU 7.14 First Class April 2025 ECE 

376 21481A04E3 MARNENI LIKITHA SUSI MARNENI VINAY KUMAR 8.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

377 21481A04E9 MODUKURI GOPI SANKAR MODUKURI NAGESWARA RAO 7.53 First Class April 2025 ECE 

378 21481A04F1 MOHAMMAD ZIYA MOHAMMAD ABDULLA 8.70 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

379 21481A04F2 MOHAMMED RAYHAN JILANI MOHAMMED AMJAD 8.62 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

380 21481A04F5 
MOTHUKURI SAI CHANDRA 

TEJA 
MOTHUKURI SRINIVASA RAO 7.56 First Class April 2025 ECE 

381 21481A04F7 
MUNGAMURI VEERA 

MAHENDRA BABU 
MUNGAMURI BRAHMAIAH 7.22 First Class April 2025 ECE 

382 21481A04G0 
NADAKUDITI SATYA 

MANIKAR RAJA 

NADAKUDITI GOPALA 

KRISHNA 
8.17 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

383 21481A04G1 NAGINENI SWETHA NAGINENI VENKATESWARA RAO 7.68 First Class April 2025 ECE 

384 21481A04G2 
NAKKALA VENKATA 

MANIKANTA 
NAKKALA PICHAIAH 7.36 First Class April 2025 ECE 

385 21481A04G3 
NALLAPAREDDY 

GOVARDHAN REDDY 

NALLAPAREDDY ATCHI 

REDDY 
8.64 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

386 21481A04G7 NIMMAGADDA JAYASRI 
NIMMAGADDA LOKESWARA 

RAO 
7.75 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

387 21481A04G8 
OBULASETTY NAGA 

CHANDRIKA 
OBULASETTY NAGARAJU 8.43 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

388 21481A04G9 
PACHAVA MANISH 

CHOUDHARY 
PACHAVA MADHAVA RAO 8.76 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

389 21481A04H0 PADAMATA BALAJI 
PADAMATA VENKATA 

RAMANJANEYULU 
7.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

390 21481A04H1 
PAIDIMUKKALA KRANTHI 

KUMARI 
PAIDIMUKKALA RAVI KUMAR 8.29 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

391 21481A04H2 
PAIDIMUKKALA SEEMA 

KUMARI 

PAIDIMUKKALA RAJESH 

KUMAR 
7.61 First Class April 2025 ECE 

392 21481A04H7 PANDRANKI LOKESH PANDRANKI SRINIVASA RAO 6.98 First Class April 2025 ECE 

393 21481A04H8 PANE SRAVANI PANE VENKATA BHADRARAO 6.87 First Class April 2025 ECE 

394 21481A04H9 
PANTHANGI SATYA 

VENKATA HARI KARTHIK 
PANTHANGI SRINIVASA RAO 7.61 First Class April 2025 ECE 

395 21481A04I1 PARASA LAKSHMI MANASA PARASA VEERA BABU 8.64 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

396 21481A04I2 PASUPULETI ANUHYA PASUPULETI SRINIVASULU 7.83 First Class April 2025 ECE 

397 21481A04I3 PATHI HEMANTH 
PATHI VENKATA RAMAIAH 

8.29 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 
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398 21481A04I4 PEDDI SUSMITHA PEDDI SRINIVASA RAO 7.81 First Class April 2025 ECE 

399 21481A04I5 PEDDINENI TRISHA 
PEDDINENI 

UMAMAHESWARARAO 
8.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

400 21481A04I6 
PERAPRAGADA JAYASRI 

NAGA MADHUMITHA 

PERAPRAGADA VENKATA 

NARASIMHA RAO 
9.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

401 21481A04I7 PERE PAVAN KALYAN 
PERE VENKATA 

NANCHARAIAH 
8.14 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

402 21481A04I8 PILLI ADITHYA PILLI RATNA RAO 8.20 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

403 21481A04I9 PIRATI KUSUMA SRI PIRATI VENKATA NAGA RAJU 8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

404 21481A04J0 POGIRI LIKHITHA POGIRI GOVINDA RAO 8.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

405 21481A04J1 
POLASANI THREENADH 

REDDY 
POLASANI NARAYANA REDDY 9.11 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

406 21481A04J2 
PONIPIREDDY GOKUL NAGA 

DINESH 
PONIPIREDDY ASHOK 7.45 First Class April 2025 ECE 

407 21481A04J3 
PONUGUMATI SYAM 

SUNDAR 
PONUGUMATI KRISHNA BABU 6.92 First Class April 2025 ECE 

408 21481A04J4 PULI NANI PULI RAJESWARA RAO 7.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

409 21481A04J5 
PUVVADA GIRIDHAR 

VENKATA KRISHNA VAMSI 
PUVVADA SRINIVASA RAO 8.07 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

410 21481A04J6 PUVVADA KUSUMA PUVVADA CHANDRAMOULI 7.31 First Class April 2025 ECE 

411 21481A04J7 RAJU AMBIKA SONI RAJU VENKATESWARLU 7.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

412 21481A04J8 
RAMAVATH LAKSHMANUDU 

NAIK 
RAMAVATH KONDA NAIK 7.64 First Class April 2025 ECE 

413 21481A04J9 RAMIREDDI VINOD RAMIREDDI SIMHACHALAM 8.66 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

414 21481A04K0 
RANGANI SAMBHU PRASAD 

REDDY 
RANGANI SUBBA REDDY 9.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

415 21481A04K1 
RANIMEKALA VISHNU 

VARDHAN 

RANIMEKALA 

VENKATESWARARAO 
7.31 First Class April 2025 ECE 

416 21481A04K2 RAYALA DHANU SAI SRI RAYALA PRASAD 7.95 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

417 21481A04K3 SAIMA ANJUM MOHAMMED ISMAIL 7.28 First Class April 2025 ECE 

418 21481A04K4 
SAMALA VENKATA 

AISHWARYA 
SAMALA RAVI KUMAR 8.14 First Class April 2025 ECE 

419 21481A04K6 SAMREEN ABDUL RAHMAN 9.19 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

420 21481A04K7 
SANAGAVARAPU VEERA 

VENKATA VINAY 

SANAGAVARAPU 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
7.19 First Class April 2025 ECE 

421 21481A04K8 SARAGADA MADHU SARAGADA LAKSHMANA RAO 7.72 First Class April 2025 ECE 

422 21481A04K9 
SARIKONDA SIVA GANESH 

RAJU 
SARIKONDA SRINIVASA RAJU 8.81 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

423 21481A04L0 SHABOLU SIDDAIAH SHABOLU CHINNAKASANNA 8.87 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

424 21481A04L2 SHAIK HAIDER ALI SAHEB SHAIK SABEER BASHA 7.26 First Class April 2025 ECE 

425 21481A04L5 SHAIK KARISHMA SHAIK GALIB SAHEB 8.45 First Class April 2025 ECE 

426 21481A04L6 SHAIK YASIR SHAIK USMAN ALI 8.33 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

427 21481A04L7 SONTI SRINIVAS GOWD SONTI GOVINDA RAJULU 8.60 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

428 21481A04L9 SUPRIYA PITLA YUVA RAJU PITLA 8.76 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

429 21481A04M0 TADANKI ROSHAN TADANKI RAMESH 8.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

430 21481A04M1 
TATIKONDA SRI DATTA SAI 

PRAVEEN 

TATIKONDA SAI SURESH 

KUMAR 
8.00 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

431 21481A04M2 TUMU SWAMY TUMU DURGARAO 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

432 21481A04M4 VADDI RAMANI SRI VADDI SRINIVAS 8.86 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

433 21481A04M6 
VARANASI MOHANA KALI 

PRIYA 
VARANASI BALARAM PRASAD 7.87 First Class April 2025 ECE 

434 21481A04M7 VARIKUTI ANUSHA 
VARIKUTI KRISHNA 

8.21 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 
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435 21481A04M8 VATTEM SAI SIVA DURGA VATTEM SUBHRAMANYAM 8.02 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

436 21481A04N0 VELAMALA BHARANI VELAMALA DALI NAIDU 8.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

437 21481A04N2 VEMURI VENKATA RAMANA VEMURI SUBBA RAO 8.66 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

438 21481A04N3 
VIJAY RAM PRASAD 

KONDAPALLI 
SYAMALA RAO KONDAPALLI 6.99 First Class April 2025 ECE 

439 21481A04N4 VISHNU MANIKANTA NARASIMHA 7.52 First Class April 2025 ECE 

440 21481A04N6 
VISWANADHAPALLI 

SWETHA 

VISWANADHAPALLI 

VENKATA NARAYANA 
8.44 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

441 21481A04N7 VUYYURU NANDITHA VUYYURU LAKSHMA REDDY 8.33 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

442 21481A04O0 YEKULA VAMSI GOUD 
YEKULA VENKATA 

NANCHARAIAH 
7.00 First Class April 2025 ECE 

443 21481A04O1 YENUGANTI ANURADHA YENUGANTI SRINIVASA RAO 7.43 First Class April 2025 ECE 

444 21481A04O3 YEZARLA VIJAYA BABU YEZARLA VENKATESWARLU 7.04 First Class April 2025 ECE 

445 21481A04O5 SAI SANDEEP YARNAGULA SRIDHAR YARNAGULA 6.98 First Class April 2025 ECE 

446 22485A0401 AMMIREDDY DAYAKAR AMMIREDDY SURESH BABU 6.92 First Class April 2025 ECE 

447 22485A0402 
ANNAPAREDDY JAGADISH 

REDDY 

ANNAPAREDDY VENKATA 

RAMI REDDY 
8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

448 22485A0404 
BOGGAVARAPU THEERDA 

LAKSHMI KALYANI 

BOGGAVARAPU VENKATA 

LAKSHMI GOKUL CHAND 
8.44 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

449 22485A0405 BULASARA HARSHITHA 
BULASARA VIDYADHARA 

RAO 
8.68 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

450 22485A0406 
CHALLAPALLI NAGA 

LIKHITA 
CHALLAPALLI RAVI SEKHAR 8.12 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

451 22485A0408 
GANGANAPALLI KHYATHI 

VARDHAN 

GANGANAPALLI SIVA 

PRASAD 
8.26 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

452 22485A0409 GOPARAJU POORNA CHAND GOPARAJU SUBRAHMANYAM 7.00 First Class April 2025 ECE 

453 22485A0412 GUTTI TINKU VAMSI GUTTI GOVARDHANARAO 8.22 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

454 22485A0413 INAVOLU PREETHI INAVOLU MOHAN KRISHNA 8.60 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

455 22485A0414 JUTHIKA NARASIMHA VARMA JUTHIKA DURGAPRASAD 7.35 First Class April 2025 ECE 

456 22485A0415 KAGITHA NAGA JYOTHSNA KAGITHA SIVA NARAYANA 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

457 22485A0416 KAKARLA SRAVYA KAKARLA SURESH 8.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

458 22485A0417 KAPILESWARAPU DINESH KAPILESWARAPU BASAVAIAH 7.46 First Class April 2025 ECE 

459 22485A0418 KASETTI YOCHANA KASETTI RAMBABU 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

460 22485A0419 KATURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI 
KATURI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.60 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

461 22485A0420 KODURI LAKSHMI KODURI SUBBAREDDY 8.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

462 22485A0421 
KONAPARTHI SAMPATH 

KUMAR 
KONAPARTHI ANJANEYULU 7.16 First Class April 2025 ECE 

463 22485A0423 KOTHA YASWANTH SIMHA KOTHA SRI SRINIVASA RAO 7.85 First Class April 2025 ECE 

464 22485A0424 LAVURI RANI LAVURI GOPAL 7.62 First Class April 2025 ECE 

465 22485A0425 MADEM DHANENDRA MADEM GANESH 7.38 First Class April 2025 ECE 

466 22485A0426 
MAJETI SAI NAGA VENKATA 

MOHITH 

MAJETI NAGA VENKATA 

RAMESH 
9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

467 22485A0427 MALLUVALASA SRIJHARI 
MALLUVALASA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
8.38 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

468 22485A0428 MARAPATLA PRINCE DANY MARAPATLA SUMOYONU 8.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

469 22485A0429 
MOHAMMAD AAMEENA 

FIRDOSE 
MOHAMMAD SALEEM 8.58 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

470 22485A0430 
MUPPARAJU MANOJ 

KRISHNA KOWSIK 
MUPPARAJU VENKATA RAO 8.23 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

471 22485A0431 NAKKA SRAVYA NAKKA KISHORE 7.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

472 22485A0432 
PADAMATA PURNA 

VENKATA GANESH 
PADAMATA SUBBA RAO 8.03 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

473 22485A0433 PAVULURI SAI MOHITH PAVULURI KISHORE BABU 7.21 First Class April 2025 ECE 

474 22485A0434 PENUMUDI VARUN 
PENUMUDI NAGA VENKATA 

VASU DEVA 
8.97 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 
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475 22485A0435 POLIMETLA SONALIKA POLIMETLA VENUBABU 8.48 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

476 22485A0436 SRIPATHI SANDHYA 
SRIPATHI NAGA VENKATA 

SURYA CHANDRARAO 
8.27 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

477 22485A0437 VATUPALLI HIMA SRI VATUPALLI SUBRAHMANYAM 8.73 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

478 22485A0438 VEERABATHINA BHAVANA VEERABATHINA VAJRAIAH 7.66 First Class April 2025 ECE 

479 22485A0439 
VEERAMALLU SOMA 

SEKHAR KUMAR 

VEERAMALLU 

SATYANARAYANA 
7.40 First Class April 2025 ECE 

480 22485A0440 YADLA KAVYA SREE YADLA SRINIVASA RAO 8.19 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

481 22485A0441 YAMARTHI ANAND PAUL 
YAMARTHI ANANDARAO 

SAMUEL 
7.14 First Class April 2025 ECE 

482 22485A0442 
YARLAGADDA SANDEEP 

KUMAR 

YARLAGADDA RAMMOHANA 

RAO 
7.42 First Class April 2025 ECE 

483 22485A0443 YARRA RAMTRIVINAYAK YARRA MEHAR BABU 8.43 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

484 21481A0501 ABDUL KAIF ABDUL KHADAR 8.54 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

485 21481A0502 ABDUL KHALEEL ABDUL HAFEEZ 7.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

486 21481A0503 
ADDEPALLI ADITYA 

LAKSHMI NARASIMHA VYAS 
ADDEPALLI RAMESWAR 6.36 Second Class April 2025 CS&E 

487 21481A0505 ADURI DHARANI SRI ADURI BAPISETTY 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

488 21481A0506 AKULA SUGUN PANDU RAJU A NAGA RAJU 7.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

489 21481A0507 ALLADA LEHYA VARSHINI 
ALLADA NAGA VENKATA 

PURNA CHANDRA RAO 
8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

490 21481A0508 ANDE BULLI DURGA RAO ANDE KOTI SUBBARAO 9.19 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

491 21481A0509 ANNAMANENI NAGENDRA 
ANNAMANENI VENKATA 

NARMADA 
9.28 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

492 21481A0510 
ARIMANDA MAHITH SAI 

REDDY 

ARIMANDA MADHUSUDHANA 

REDDY 
8.66 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

493 21481A0511 ARSHIA AAMENA MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 9.17 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

494 21481A0512 ASI AJAY KUMAR REDDY ASI PERAYYA 8.28 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

495 21481A0513 BADAMPUDI SATYA BADAMPUDI MANIKYAM 8.69 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

496 21481A0514 BADUGU DIVYA TEJA BADUGU SRINIVASA RAO 8.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

497 21481A0515 BALAGAM SMILY 
BALAGAM NARASIMHA 

SWAMI 
7.32 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

498 21481A0516 BALIVADA BHARATH BALIVADA SRINIVASA RAO 8.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

499 21481A0518 BALLA NAGA DURGA BALLA SRINIVASA RAO 8.88 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

500 21481A0519 
BANAVATH SURENDRA 

NAYAK 
BANAVATH SAIDA 7.12 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

501 21481A0520 BANDELA JASWANTH BANDELA SRINIVASARAO 8.40 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

502 21481A0521 BANDI KAVYA BANDI VEERADASU 8.88 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

503 21481A0522 
BATHULA MAHENDRA 

KUMAR 

BATHULA LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA 
7.95 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

504 21481A0523 BATHULA NAVYA SRI 
BATHULA HANUMANTHA 

RAO 
8.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

505 21481A0524 BATTU LEKHA SREE BATTU NAGA BHASKARA RAO 8.52 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

506 21481A0525 BELLAPU SOHIT SANKAR BELLAPU SURESH 7.16 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

507 21481A0526 BETHU MANASWI DURGA BETHU SATYANARAYANA 9.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

508 21481A0527 BEZAWADA MANASA 
BEZAWADA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAO 
8.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

509 21481A0528 BHIMIREDDY LALITHA 
BHIMIREDDY LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA REDDY 
9.26 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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510 21481A0529 BHUKYA SRINU NAIK 
BHUKYA CHINNA RAMURTHI 

NAIK 
6.98 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

511 21481A0531 BIRUDA YAGNA PRIYANKA BIRUDA SRINIVASA RAO 8.23 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

512 21481A0532 BOBBADI MANOHAR RAO BOBBADI SRINIVASA RAO 8.99 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

513 21481A0533 BODDU SNEHITHA BODDU SATYANARAYANA 7.91 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

514 21481A0534 
BOGGARAPU TEJA BALA 

TANMAI 
B VENKATA CHALAMA RAO 9.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

515 21481A0535 BOLEM NAGA BHUSHANAM BOLEM RAVI BABU 7.87 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

516 21481A0536 BOLLA DHATRI SRI 
BOLLA MURALI GOPALA 

KRISHNAIAH 
8.66 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

517 21481A0537 BONTHU ANITHA BONTHU YESEBU 9.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

518 21481A0538 BOPPANA RISHITHA BOPPANA SRINIVASA RAO 8.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

519 21481A0539 BORRA SATYA SAI KOUSHIK BORRA NANCHARAIAH 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

520 21481A0540 
BUDDANA V S S SRI RAMA 

VARSHITH 
BUDDANA MASTHAN BABU 9.21 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

521 21481A0541 BUDU MEGHANA BUDU KRISHNA 6.89 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

522 21481A0542 BUSA KOTI SAI TEJASWAR 
BUSA RACHUTIVEERA 

BHADRAIAH 
7.56 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

523 21481A0543 BUSSA SRAVANTHI BUSSA KISHORE 9.34 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

524 21481A0544 
CHAKARAJAMULA DENITH 

SIVA SAI 

CHAKARAJAMULA 

BHAGAVAN 
8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

525 21481A0545 CHAPPIDI NIKHITHA CHAPPIDI RAMARAO 9.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

526 21481A0546 
CHEBROLU 

YOGAVARSHINEE 

CHEBROLU AMALESWARA 

RAO 
8.59 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

527 21481A0547 
CHENNAKESAVULA 

SRIDATTA 

CHENNAKESAVULA MURALI 

KRISHNA 
8.73 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

528 21481A0549 
CHILUMURU YAMINI NAGA 

SAI PRASANNA 

CHILUMURU NAGA VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA 
9.23 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

529 21481A0551 
CHIRUVOLULANKA MOHITH 

NANCHARAIAH 

CHIRUVOLULANKA S V C 

SOMESWARA BABU 
7.50 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

530 21481A0552 DAMA MANISH KUMAR DAMA CHENCHAIAH 8.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

531 21481A0553 
DARAPUREDDY UDAYA 

BINDU 

DARAPUREDDY 

VEERANJANEYULU 
7.82 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

532 21481A0554 
DARAVATH VEERA PRASAD 

NAYAK 
DARAVATH SUKKAIAH 8.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

533 21481A0555 DASARI LEELA LOKESH DASARI SUBBA RAO 8.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

534 21481A0556 DASARI TEJASRI 
DASARI VENKATA ANIL 

KUMAR 
7.08 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

535 21481A0557 
DEVA V. NAGA SAI SIVA 

GANESH 

DEVA RAMA NAGA 

ANJANEYULU 
8.06 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

536 21481A0559 DEVARAKONDA HEMA SRI DEVARAKONDA VENU 7.53 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

537 21481A0560 
DEVARAKONDA UMA 

KATYAYANI 

DEVARAKONDA BALA 

MURALI KRISHNA 
9.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

538 21481A0562 DIMMITI HARICHANDANA DIMMITI VENKATA PRASAD 9.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

539 21481A0563 DUNGA PRADEEP KUMAR DUNGA SURYA NARAYANA 7.20 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

540 21481A0564 
DUSANAPUDI LAKSHMI 

NAGA VENKATA LIKHITHA 
DUSANAPUDI RAMESH 8.44 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

541 21481A0565 EEDE N V S L SRAVYA EEDE SUDHAKAR 8.84 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

542 21481A0567 ELAPARTHI PRIYANKA ELAPARTHI PEEDARU 9.51 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

543 21481A0568 GADADASU JASHNAVI G SUDHAKAR 9.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

544 21481A0569 GANESHAM PRADEEP REDDY GANESHAM RAMESH REDDY 8.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

545 21481A0571 GANJI SNEHALATHA 
GANJI JANAKI RAMA MURTHY 

9.52 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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546 21481A0572 
GANJIVARAPU BSNV DURGA 

ANIL 

GANJIVARAPU SIVA LOVA 

BABU 
9.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

547 21481A0575 
GIRIJALA YAMINI SRI 

DURGA 
GIRIJALA BHASKARA RAO 9.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

548 21481A0576 GOLI SUPRIYA GOLI DILEEP KUMAR 9.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

549 21481A0577 GOLLAPALLI SOWMYA 
GOLLAPALLI 

NAGESWARARAO 
8.52 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

550 21481A0578 GONUGUNTA VANI 
GONUGUNTA 

VENKATESWARLU 
9.04 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

551 21481A0579 GORLA KUMAR RAJA SAI GORLA SOMESWARA RAO 7.21 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

552 21481A0580 
GUNDAPANENI LAKSHMI 

THANMAYI 

GUNDAPANENI BASAVA 

SHANKAR 
8.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

553 21481A0581 GUNDU HARSHITHA DEVI GUNDU GANGADHAR 8.68 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

554 21481A0582 GURRALA ADYASREE GURRALA VENKATA BABU 9.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

555 21481A0583 HADASSA DAKKUMALLA RAVI KUMAR DAKKUMALLA 7.68 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

556 21481A0584 JAKKULA KEERTHI LAHARI JAKKULA PRABHAKARA RAO 8.37 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

557 21481A0585 JANNU ANUSHA JANNU NAGA MURALI 9.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

558 21481A0586 
JANNU TIRU VENKATA 

RAMA NARAYANA 
JANNU BASAVAIAH 7.91 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

559 21481A0587 
JONNALAGADDA SAI 

CHANDRA 

JONNALAGADDA 

SUBRAHMANYESWARA RAO 
6.61 Second Class April 2025 CS&E 

560 21481A0588 K V S PAVAN KALYAN KOLLI VENKATA NAIDU 7.83 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

561 21481A0590 KAGITHA PARASURAM KAGITHA SRINIVASA RAO 8.57 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

562 21481A0591 KAKANI BHANU PRAKASH 
KAKANI VEERA MADHU 

SUDHANA RAO 
7.79 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

563 21481A0592 KAKARLA VATSALYA K MADHUSUDHANA RAO 9.35 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

564 21481A0593 
KALIDINDI DEVI DURGA 

BHAVANI 
VEERA BABU 8.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

565 21481A0594 KAMEPALLI NARENDRA KAMEPALLI RAGHAIAH 9.12 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

566 21481A0595 KANAGALA SATEESH 
KANAGALA VIJAYA SAGAR 

BABU 
8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

567 21481A0597 KANDE KASIVISWANADAM 
KANDE VENKATA SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

568 21481A0598 
KANTUMAJJI 

KOTESWARARAO 
SATYANARAYANA 8.94 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

569 21481A0599 KANURI GANESH KANURI SANNIBABU 7.59 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

570 21481A05A0 
KARNAM RAM SAI 

PRASANNA TEJA 
KARNAM SRINU 7.81 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

571 21481A05A1 KASUKURTHI SAI KIRAN KASUKURTHI POTHU RAJU 7.31 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

572 21481A05A2 
KATRAGADDA HARSHITH 

RAM 

KATRAGADDA VENKATA 

RAMANA 
7.26 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

573 21481A05A5 KATURI VENKATA KALYANI KATURI CHINTAIAH 8.34 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

574 21481A05A6 KOKKILIGADDA DINESH 
KOKKILIGADDA 

VENKATESWARLU 
8.71 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

575 21481A05A7 KOLLI NAYANIKA KOLLI SRINIVASA RAO 9.47 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

576 21481A05A8 KOMMU SUPRIYA KOMMU SURESH BABU 9.65 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

577 21481A05A9 
KONATHAM HEMA SAI 

SUBRAHMANYAM 
KONATHAM SRINIVASU 8.86 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

578 21481A05B0 
KONE HANUMA NAGA 

SIDDIK 
KONE HARI KUMAR 7.21 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

579 21481A05B2 
KOSURI SRI SAI LALITHA 

SRIYA 
KOSURI KAMA RAJU 8.87 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

580 21481A05B3 KOTHA LAKSHMI SINDHU KOTHA V V N SRINIVASARAO 8.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

581 21481A05B4 KOVILAKARU NEHA 
KOVILAKARU LAKSHMI VARA 

PRASAD 
8.71 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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582 21481A05B5 
KRISHNA SATHWIKA 

NADIMPALLI 

JOGI VENKATABAPIRAJU 

NADIMPALLI 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

583 21481A05B6 
KURAPATI BALA MANIKYA 

RAO 

KURAPATI RAMA CHANDRA 

RAO 
8.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

584 21481A05B8 LAM PHANI SAI LAM RAVI BABU 8.58 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

585 21481A05B9 LASHIRA JAHAN 
MOHAMMED MAHABOOB 

PASHA 
9.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

586 21481A05C0 LELLA SIVANI LELLA BHAKTINADHAM 8.23 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

587 21481A05C1 LOGISETTI SAI HARSHITHA 
LOGISETTI JAGAN MOHAN 

RAO 
8.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

588 21481A05C2 
MADALA VENKATA 

ADITHYA 
MADALA RAMESH 7.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

589 21481A05C3 MADDILA MEGHANA MADDILA SRINIVAS 7.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

590 21481A05C4 MADDULA CHANDRAMOULI 
MADDULA MUNI 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
7.84 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

591 21481A05C5 MADHAVARAPU RAJITHA MADHAVARAPU MALYADRI 8.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

592 21481A05C6 MAHAMMAD SANDANI MD ELAHI 7.80 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

593 21481A05C7 
MAMIDI BINDU SRI SAI 

HARSHITHA 

MAMIDI SURYA SUDHAKARA 

RAO 
8.13 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

594 21481A05C8 MANDA MANASA M SREEKANTH REDDY 9.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

595 21481A05C9 
MASIMUKKU BALA 

SUBRAMANYESWAR 

MASIMUKKU GOPALA 

KRISHNA 
7.18 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

596 21481A05D0 MATTA NEERAJA 
MATTA VEERA 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
9.21 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

597 21481A05D1 MEDURI BHUVANESWARI MEDURI VENU GOPAL RAO 9.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

598 21481A05D2 MOHAMMAD ASLAM FAZULUR RAHAMAN 8.76 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

599 21481A05D3 MOHAMMAD BEEBI AYESHA MOHAMMAD SAJID 8.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

600 21481A05D4 MOHAMMAD LUBNA GAZAL MOHAMMAD SHABBIR 8.71 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

601 21481A05D5 
MOPIDEVI DURGA SAI 

SANDEEP 

MOPIDEVI VENKATA 

PRABHAKARA RAO 
8.43 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

602 21481A05D6 MOTAKATLA VIJAY REDDY 
MOTAKATLA 

VENKATAKRISHNA REDDY 
8.81 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

603 21481A05D7 
MOTHUKURI HARSHA 

VARDHAN 

MOTHUKURI PURNA 

CHANDRA RAO 
8.87 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

604 21481A05D8 
MUDIMI DEEKSHITHA 

LAKSHMI 
MUDIMI ANJANEYULU 9.40 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

605 21481A05D9 MYCHARLA PHANEENDRA 
MYCHARLA RAMACHANDRA 

RAO 
7.46 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

606 21481A05E0 
NAGARAJU 

RAMANJANEYULU 
NAGARAJU VENKATESWARLU 7.90 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

607 21481A05E1 NAMBURI CHARISHMA NAMBURI SRINIVASA MEHAR 8.46 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

608 21481A05E2 NAMPALLI AKHIL NAMPALLI NARASAIAH 7.39 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

609 21481A05E3 NANCHARLA AKHILA 
NANCHARLA RAMAKRISHNA 

CHARI 
9.34 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

610 21481A05E4 NANDA AKAANKSHA N SANTHA RAO 8.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

611 21481A05E6 NARAGANI GAYATHRI NARAGANI SRINIVASA RAO 9.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

612 21481A05E7 
NARAHARISETTI VENKATA 

APOORVA 

NARAHARISETTI SRI RANGA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
8.29 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

613 21481A05E8 NARU VENKATA MOUNIKA NARU VENKATA REDDY 9.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

614 21481A05E9 NATTE YASASWINI NATTE VENU 9.35 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

615 21481A05F0 NEELAM DHARANI 
NEELAM VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.69 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

616 21481A05F1 NEELAPALA HEMASRI 
NEELAPALA SRINIVASA RAO 

9.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 



Page 19 of 39 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

617 21481A05F2 
NEELAPALA SIVA RAMA 

KRISHNA BABU 
NEELAPALA PEDDI RAJULU 9.03 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

618 21481A05F5 NUNE RAM MOHAN 
NUNE SATYANARAYANA 

CHOWDARY 
8.68 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

619 21481A05F6 PADAMATA PRASANTH PADAMATA SASI KUMAR 8.05 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

620 21481A05F7 PAGOLU CHAITANYA 
PAGOLU NAGA MALLESWARA 

RAO 
8.06 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

621 21481A05F8 PALAM BRAHMA REDDY PALAM ANJI REDDY 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

622 21481A05G0 PALLA PRAVALLIKA PALLA SATYANARAYANA 9.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

623 21481A05G1 
PALLAVARAM SHYAM 

SUNDAR LAL 

PALLAVARAM K 

VENKATESWAR LAL 
8.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

624 21481A05G2 PALTHIYA SAI TEJA PALTHIYA GOPI 7.85 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

625 21481A05G3 PAPPALA VIJAY KUMAR JANARDHANA RAO 8.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

626 21481A05G4 PARIMI SIVA SAGAR PARIMI VENKATESWARA RAO 8.33 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

627 21481A05G5 PARISE LIKSHMITHA PARISE VENKATA RAMARAO 7.91 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

628 21481A05G6 
PARITALA VENKATA 

LAVANYA 
PARITALA NARAYANA RAO 8.82 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

629 21481A05G7 
PASUMARTHI SRI RAMA 

PAVAN 

PASUMARTHI GANESWARA 

RAO 
7.73 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

630 21481A05G8 PATI JANARDHAN BABU PATI VENKATA RAO 8.56 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

631 21481A05G9 PENDELA PRANEETH PENDELA THIRAPATAIAH 7.24 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

632 21481A05H0 PENDURTHI HEMANTH PENDURTHI RAMESH 8.04 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

633 21481A05H2 PINDI MAHESWARI DEVI PINDI SRINIVAS 9.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

634 21481A05H3 PIRAKALA YESWITHA PIRAKALA KIRAN KUMAR 7.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

635 21481A05H4 
POKURI VENKATA 

RAMANAJANEYULU 
POKURI VENKATA RAO 7.97 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

636 21481A05H6 PONNADA SPANDANA PONNADA BHASKARA RAO 8.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

637 21481A05H7 PONNURI SANDHYA PONNURI VENU GOPALARAO 7.29 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

638 21481A05H8 POSSIMSETTY BHARGAV P RAJASEKHAR 7.83 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

639 21481A05H9 POTHARAJU PRANEETH POTHARAJU SRINIVASA RAO 8.83 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

640 21481A05I0 
POTLI LAKSHMI PATHI 

REDDY 
POTLI AMARANADHA REDDY 8.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

641 21481A05I1 
POTLURI KRISHNA 

BALAMOHAN 
POTLURI SRINIVASARAO 8.85 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

642 21481A05I2 PRABHALA SOWMYA 
PRABHALA SRINIVASA 

MURTHY 
8.67 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

643 21481A05I3 
PRAGNA BANDHAVI 

GUDIPUDI 
KOTESWARARAO GUDIPUDI 8.61 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

644 21481A05I4 
PRATURI AKSHARA SAHITHI 

SRUTHI 

PRATURI MOHAN SATYA 

PRASAD 
9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

645 21481A05I5 PULI ESWAR REDDY PULI BALA KOTI REDDY 8.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

646 21481A05I6 
PUPPALA CHARAN NAGA 

DEEP 
PUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA 8.70 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

647 21481A05I7 
PUTCHAKAYALA 

SANKEERTH 
PUTCHAKAYALA BABURAO 7.84 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

648 21481A05I8 
PUVVULA SIVA SAI PHANI 

SUMAN 
PUVVULA NAGA RAJU 6.98 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

649 21481A05I9 
PUVVULA VAMSI 

PRAVALLIKA 
PUVVULA SRINIVASA RAO 9.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

650 21481A05J0 RAGI VARSHA RAGI SRINIVASA RAO 9.28 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

651 21481A05J1 RAJULAPUDI CHETAN 
RAJULAPUDI V V U 

MAHESWARA RAO 
7.24 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

652 21481A05J2 RANGISETTY NARENDRA SAI 
RANGISETTY RAMA KRISHNA 

8.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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653 21481A05J3 
REDDI S GAYATRI 

KARTHIKEYA NAIDU 
REDDI KIRAN KUMAR 7.64 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

654 21481A05J4 REMALLI DIVYA TEJA REMALLI NAGA RAJU 9.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

655 21481A05J5 
RIMMANAPUDI ARYA 

VARDHAN SAI 
RIMMANAPUDI ANKAMA RAO 6.89 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

656 21481A05J6 
RONDA VENKATA RAJA 

MOHAN REDDY 
RONDA ADI REDDY 8.90 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

657 21481A05J7 
SABBASANI LAKSHMI 

PRAVALLIKA 
SABBASANI ANJIREDDY 9.27 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

658 21481A05J8 SALAPATI PALLAVI SALAPATI SIVA PRASAD 8.88 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

659 21481A05K0 SANAPATHI UDAY KIRAN SANAPATHI SRINIVASA RAO 9.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

660 21481A05K1 SANCHULA SIVA SANKAR SANCHULA SRINIVASA RAO 8.24 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

661 21481A05K2 
SATIVADA LEELA SAI 

KUMAR 

SATIVADA VENKATA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
7.76 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

662 21481A05K3 SATVIK DASARI 
VENKATA RAMKUMAR 

DASARI 
6.77 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

663 21481A05K4 SENAPATHI ASHA JYOTHI SENAPATHI NAGA RAJU 7.54 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

664 21481A05K5 SHAIK RABIYA BASARI SHAIK AHAMED HUSSAIN 7.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

665 21481A05K6 
SIDDABATHULA PAVAN 

KUMAR 
SIDDABATHULA SEETHAIAH 8.39 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

666 21481A05K9 
SOMANA BALA 

BHASKARUDU 
SOMANA MALLESWARA RAO 8.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

667 21481A05L0 SONTI RAMYA SRI SONTI PHANI BABU 9.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

668 21481A05L1 SONTI SAI TRISHAL SONTI SYAM KUMAR 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

669 21481A05L2 SREYA DEEPTHI PUPPALA 
SRI RAMA CHANDRA MURTHY 

PUPPALA 
9.10 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

670 21481A05L3 
SUDABATHULA SRI 

HARSHITHA 
S V V RAMA RAO 8.54 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

671 21481A05L4 
SUDULAGUNTA RATNA 

MEGDA 

SUDULAGUNTA 

ASEERVADAM 
8.08 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

672 21481A05L5 
SULAGA VENKATA GOPI 

KISHORE 
SULAGA KRISHNA MURTHI 8.71 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

673 21481A05L6 SYED SAYEEMA TABASSUM SYED BAJEE 9.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

674 21481A05L7 
TADEPALLI MANI NAGA 

VENKATA SAI SREEYA 

TADEPALLI VEERA VENKATA 

NAGA VINOD KUMAR 
8.06 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

675 21481A05L8 TADISETTI LEELA VAMSI TADISETTI DHANUNJAYARAO 7.63 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

676 21481A05L9 TALARI RAJARAJESWARI TALARI NANCHARAIAH 8.02 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

677 21481A05M0 TALLURI LAKSHMI LIKITHA TALLURI SRINIVASA RAO 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

678 21481A05M1 TAMMA LITHISH BABU 
TAMMA SIVA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
8.22 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

679 21481A05M2 TAMMINA UJWALA JHANSI TAMMINA SRINIVAS 9.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

680 21481A05M3 TAMMU GEETHANJALI SREE TAMMU ANJAIAH 7.72 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

681 21481A05M4 TAMTAM THOSHITHA TAMTAM PHANI KUMAR 8.29 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

682 21481A05M5 TEHMINA ISHAK MOHAMMED ISHAK 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

683 21481A05M6 TERLI PAVAN TERLI APPALA NAIDU 8.84 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

684 21481A05M7 THATIKONDA PUJITHA 
THATIKONDA PURNA 

CHANDRA RAO 
9.43 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

685 21481A05N0 
TUMMALA YUKTHA 

CHOWDARY 

TUMMALA SIVA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
8.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

686 21481A05N1 TUNGALA BEBI UNNATHI 
TUNGALA VENKATA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
7.98 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

687 21481A05N2 TUPURI YASWANTH TUPURI SRINIVASA RAO 9.11 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

688 21481A05N3 
UDAYAGIRI LEELA SATYA 

SAI MANIKANTA 

UDAYAGIRI SRINIVASA VARA 

PRASAD 
7.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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689 21481A05N4 
UDUMULA RAVI TEJA 

REDDY 
UDUMULA RAMANA REDDY 8.95 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

690 21481A05N6 VADDI YASWANTH VADDI NANCHARAIAH 7.31 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

691 21481A05N7 VADLAMUDI KARTHIK 
VADLAMUDI KALESWARA 

RAO 
9.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

692 21481A05N8 VADUPU VARSHITA 
VADUPU VENKATA GAGANA 

YESU 
8.42 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

693 21481A05N9 VALIVETI HEMASREE VALIVETI RAM BABU 9.21 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

694 21481A05O0 VALLE HEM CHAND VALLE RAJANI KUMAR 7.44 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

695 21481A05O2 
VARRE SRI KRISHNA 

KISHORE 
VARRE VADDIKASULU 8.34 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

696 21481A05O3 VARTHA THANUJA VARTHA SURESH 8.69 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

697 21481A05O4 VASA GRACE VIJAYA VASA SAMBASIVA RAO 8.34 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

698 21481A05O5 VEMPATI ACHUTHA RAMA VEMPATI V S S R C MURTHY 7.71 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

699 21481A05O6 
VEMURI LAKSHMI KANAKA 

DURGA 
VEMURI NAGARAJU 7.44 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

700 21481A05O7 VENIGALLA BALA KARTHIK 
VENIGALLA VENKATA SIVA 

RAMA KRISHNA 
9.06 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

701 21481A05O8 
VISHNU PRIYA 

NALLAMOTHU 

VENKATA RAMANA 

NALLAMOTHU 
8.61 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

702 21481A05O9 VISWAS REBBA VIJAYA KUMAR REBBA 8.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

703 21481A05P0 VOODA ANUSHA GOVINDA RAO 8.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

704 21481A05P1 VOORA HIRANMAIE VOORA VENKATESWARA RAO 9.44 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

705 21481A05P2 VUYYURU SAIRAMREDDY SUDHAKARREDDY 9.30 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

706 21481A05P4 YADLA JAHNAVI YADLA MOHANAGANDHI 7.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

707 21481A05P5 YALAVARTHI SAI BHARGAVI 
YALAVARTHI NARENDRA 

BABU 
9.46 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

708 21481A05P6 
YALAVARTHY 

GANGADHARA RAO 
YALAVARTHY GURAVAIAH 7.86 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

709 21481A05P7 
YANNABATHULA JOHN 

SATHWIK 

YANNABATHULA SUDHAKAR 

BABU 
7.41 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

710 21481A05P9 YARLAGADDA PRATHYUSHA 
YARLAGADDA 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
9.04 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

711 21481A05Q0 
YARRAPOTHU YASWITHA 

SIVA LAKSHMI 

YARRAPOTHU BALA 

CHANDRA SEKHAR 
9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

712 21481A05Q1 YEKKALADEVI ABHILASH 
YEKKALADEVI 

ATCHUTHARAO 
7.68 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

713 21481A05Q2 
YERICHERLA SHAKINA 

JENISSY 
YERICHERLA FRANCIES 9.21 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

714 21481A05Q3 KAGITHA KALYAN KAGITHA ANKABABU 8.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

715 21481A05Q4 VENNA PRANATHI 
VENNA MURALI SRINIVAS 

KUMAR 
7.26 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

716 22485A0501 ABDUL KALAM AJIM ABDUL 8.22 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

717 22485A0502 ALLADA NOMIYA ALLADA BRAHMAJI 8.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

718 22485A0503 ALLADI VINEETHA ALLADI NAGA RAJU 8.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

719 22485A0504 ANUMANEDI YAMINI 
ANUMANEDI 

SUBRAMANYESWARA RAO 
8.28 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

720 22485A0505 
BATCHU GAYATHRI 

SADVIKA 

BATCHU NAGA VENKATA 

KRISHNA PRASAD 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

721 22485A0507 CHILUKOTI SRAVAN KUMAR CHILUKOTI RAO SAI RAO 7.62 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

722 22485A0508 CHINNAM PRAMEELA CHINNAM RAMESH 8.05 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

723 22485A0509 DONEPUDI PREM SAI 
DONEPUDI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
7.88 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

724 22485A0510 GANTA MOHITH GANTA VENKATACHALAM 7.97 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

725 22485A0511 GURANA ANJALI 
GURANA SRINU 

8.15 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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726 22485A0512 KAGITHA TEJASWI 
KAGITHA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAO 
7.63 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

727 22485A0513 KASIMKOTA SRILAKSHMI 
KASIMKOTA KRISHNA 

PRASAD 
8.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

728 22485A0514 KATURI SRUTHI MALAKI 8.17 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

729 22485A0515 KURMA SAI VENKAT 
KURMA VEERA KOTA 

SUBBAIAH 
8.65 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

730 22485A0516 MADEM VINEETH MADEM SIVAJI 8.02 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

731 22485A0517 METLA YUVA KARTHIK METLA RENUKA PRASAD 8.53 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

732 22485A0518 MULLAPUDI SAMEERA MULLAPUDI PRAKASHA RAO 8.80 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

733 22485A0519 
NARAGANI LEELA 

SATYANARAYANA 

NARAGANI VEERA 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
8.75 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

734 22485A0520 PARASA PAVANTEJA PARASA MURALI KRISHNA 7.95 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

735 22485A0521 SHAIK BASHI SHAIK HASAN SAHEB 7.55 First Class April 2025 CS&E 

736 22485A0522 SHAIK INTHIYAZ SHAIK MOHIDDIN 6.63 Second Class April 2025 CS&E 

737 22485A0523 THATHA MEGHANA THATHA SIVAIAH 8.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

738 22485A0524 ULISI NANDINI ULISI KOTESWARA RAO 8.73 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

739 21481A1202 ACHANTA SHANMUKHI ACHANTA GOVINDA RAJU 8.46 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

740 21481A1203 ADDEPALLI JAYA SREE ADDEPALLI SIVA PRASAD 7.46 First Class April 2025 IT 

741 21481A1204 ADIRALA HEMA PERAIAH 9.01 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

742 21481A1205 ANTYAKULA DINESH ANTYAKULA RAVI KANTH 9.32 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

743 21481A1206 ARAVA SAI PRANEETH ARAVA VEERA SWAMY 7.79 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

744 21481A1207 AVVARU VENKATAGANESH AVVARU NAGASEKHAR 7.06 First Class April 2025 IT 

745 21481A1208 BADITHA BHARGAVI BADITHA VENKATA RAO 8.20 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

746 21481A1209 BALIREDDY KHOUSHIK BALIREDDY K M N PRASAD 8.61 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

747 21481A1210 
BANDA NAGA VENKATA 

GOPI 
BANDA LAKSHMANA RAO 7.54 First Class April 2025 IT 

748 21481A1211 
BANDI BALA 

SUBRAHMANYAM 
BANDI SATYANARAYANA 9.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

749 21481A1212 BATTULA DEEPTHI BATTULA NAGESWARA RAO 9.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

750 21481A1213 
BATTULA NAGA SESHU 

BABU 
BATTULA SRINIVASARAO 7.86 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

751 21481A1214 BAZARU SAI BALAJI BAZARU NARASIMHA RAO 7.74 First Class April 2025 IT 

752 21481A1216 
BODDU VEERA VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA 
BODDU GOVINDA RAJU 7.23 First Class April 2025 IT 

753 21481A1217 BOLEM LAKSHMI PRASANNA BOLEM SAMBA SIVA RAO 8.88 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

754 21481A1218 BOLLADA LOKESH KUMAR 
BOLLADA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.28 First Class April 2025 IT 

755 21481A1219 BUSAM HEMANTH BUSAM KISHORE 7.36 First Class April 2025 IT 

756 21481A1220 BYRA VENKAT BYRA ANANDA RAO 7.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

757 21481A1221 CHALLA HEMA LATHA BAJI CHALLA KRISHNA 7.28 First Class April 2025 IT 

758 21481A1222 
CHAPARALA CHETAN 

KUMAR 
CHAPARALA KISHORE 7.79 First Class April 2025 IT 

759 21481A1223 
CHIGULLA VENKATA 

ABHISHEK 
CHIGULLA VENKATARAO 8.20 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

760 21481A1224 CHILAKA DIVYA CHILAKA SRINIVASA RAO 8.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

761 21481A1225 
CHOPPARAPU SUSHMA 

ARUNDHATHI 
CHOPPARAPU SAI BABU 9.13 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

762 21481A1226 
DAMA VISHNU AJAY 

VARDHAN 
DAMA SIVA KOTESWARA RAO 8.76 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

763 21481A1227 DARA VAMSI DARA JOGA RAO 6.66 Second Class April 2025 IT 
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764 21481A1228 DASARI NEHA SREE 
DASARI V SIVA RAMA 

PRASAD 
9.29 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

765 21481A1230 DESU JYOTHIRMAYI DESU JAYABABU 9.28 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

766 21481A1231 DHARA VINITHA DHARA RAMESH 8.40 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

767 21481A1232 DOKKU SIVA HARINI DOKKU CHINNI 8.84 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

768 21481A1234 GADDAMADUGU ABHINAY 
GADDAMADUGU MURALI 

KRISHNA 
9.30 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

769 21481A1235 GADE LAKSHMI KEERTHI GADE NAGESWARA RAO 9.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

770 21481A1236 
GAJJALA VISHNU VARDHAN 

REDDY 
GAJJALA NAGIREDDY 7.10 First Class April 2025 IT 

771 21481A1237 GAMIDI LAKSHMI SOWMIKA 
GAMIDI SATYANARAYANA 

MURTHY 
8.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

772 21481A1238 
GANDHAM GAUTAM SRI SAI 

MOULI 

GANDHAM SRINIVASA 

KUMAR 
7.59 First Class April 2025 IT 

773 21481A1239 GANESH SINGH RAM SINGH 7.73 First Class April 2025 IT 

774 21481A1240 GANGAVARAPU HARI PRIYA 
GANGAVARAPU 

MALLIKARJUNA RAO 
8.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

775 21481A1241 
GANGIREDDY VENKATA 

SIVA REDDY 
GANGIREDDY SESHI REDDY 7.51 First Class April 2025 IT 

776 21481A1244 GANTA JOSEPH GANTA SAMUEL SUKUMAR 7.51 First Class April 2025 IT 

777 21481A1245 GARAPATI BHAVANA VENKATESWARA RAO 7.95 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

778 21481A1246 GARAPATI KATYAYANI GARAPATI SRINIVASARAO 8.46 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

779 21481A1247 GARRE BINDU MADHURI GARRE RAMA RAO 8.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

780 21481A1248 GEDELA LOHITH GEDELA ANJI BABU 8.65 First Class April 2025 IT 

781 21481A1249 GOGULA GANESH 
GOGULA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

782 21481A1250 
GOLLAPROLU SANTHOSH 

VARMA 
GOLLAPROLU NARASAIAH 7.15 First Class April 2025 IT 

783 21481A1251 GORANTLA VEERA SANKAR GORANTLA SREENIVASARAO 9.23 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

784 21481A1252 GORIPARTHI VINAY BABU GORIPARTHI SRINIVAS RAO 8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

785 21481A1253 
GOTTUMUKKALA SANTOSH 

VARMA 

GOTTUMUKKALA VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA RAJU 
7.68 First Class April 2025 IT 

786 21481A1254 
GOVADA Y S V S 

RAGHAVENDRA NAIDU 
GOVADA RAVI KUMAR 8.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

787 21481A1255 GUNAPU ANUDEEP GUNAPU KRISHNA RAO 8.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

788 21481A1256 
GUNDAPU VENKATA 

LOKESH KARUNAKAR 
GUNDAPU SUDHAKAR 8.39 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

789 21481A1257 
HARSHA VARDHAN 

RACHURI 
SRIDHAR RACHURI 8.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

790 21481A1258 INTI NISSI EVANGELINE INTI RAMESH 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

791 21481A1259 JAGARLAMUDI TEJESWAR 
JAGARLAMUDI SIVA RAM 

PRASAD 
8.73 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

792 21481A1260 
JONNALAGADDA SATYA 

PHANI KRISHNA SASTRY 

JONNALAGADDA 

NAGESWARA RAO 
8.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

793 21481A1261 
KALAKATLA HARSHA 

VARDHAN 

KALAKATLA RAJENDRA 

PRASAD 
7.25 First Class April 2025 IT 

794 21481A1262 KALLURI VAMSI KALLURI PAPAIAH 8.44 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

795 21481A1263 
KAMBAMPATI BHARGAV 

SATYA PAVAN 

KAMBAMPATI KALI VARA 

PRASAD 
7.65 First Class April 2025 IT 

796 21481A1264 KAMBHAM AJAY BABU KAMBHAM JOJI BABU 7.53 First Class April 2025 IT 

797 21481A1265 
KAMMILI VENKATA 

LAKSHMINARAYANA 
KAMMILI SRINIVASARAO 8.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

798 21481A1266 KANCHAPOGU ASHOK BABU 
KANCHAPOGU 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
7.48 First Class April 2025 IT 

799 21481A1268 
KANUMURI LAKSHMI 

PREETHIKA 

KANUMURI VENKATA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
8.11 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 
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800 21481A1269 KARANAM SRAVANI KARANAM PAPARAO 8.15 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

801 21481A1270 KATIKALA SIRI KATIKALA SRINIVASA RAO 7.91 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

802 21481A1271 KATRAGADDA AKHILA KATRAGADDA RAVIKUMAR 8.63 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

803 21481A1272 KILARI GOWTHAM KILARI APPARAO 8.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

804 21481A1273 KODALI GOWRI MUKHESH DURGA RAO 8.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

805 21481A1274 KODALI JASMINE KODALI ASHOK KUMAR 8.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

806 21481A1275 KOKKERAGADDA ARAVIND 
KOKKERAGADDA SURYA 

NARAYANA 
7.61 First Class April 2025 IT 

807 21481A1276 
KOKKILIGADDA VIJAYA 

MOHAN 

KOKKILIGADDA VIJAYA 

RATNAM 
8.14 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

808 21481A1278 
KOLLIPARA JAYADATTA 

KUMAR 

KOLLIPARA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
7.80 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

809 21481A1279 KONALA LAVANYA K SRINIVASA RAO 8.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

810 21481A1280 KOPPOKU RENUKA KOPPOKU SRINU 8.37 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

811 21481A1281 KOPPULA AMITY KOPPULA RAJA KUMAR 8.67 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

812 21481A1282 
KORAPAKA DURGESWARA 

RAO 
RAMBABU 7.99 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

813 21481A1283 KOTA VANI KOTA YELLAIAH 7.08 First Class April 2025 IT 

814 21481A1284 KOTHA MAHESH VENKATARAMAIAH 8.23 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

815 21481A1285 
KUMMITHA VENKATA NAGI 

REDDY 
KUMMITHA ANJIREDDY 8.56 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

816 21481A1286 
KUNDRAPU DIRENDRA 

KUMAR 
KUNDRAPU LAKSHMANA RAO 7.49 First Class April 2025 IT 

817 21481A1287 KURAPATI SATWIKA KURAPATI RAVI BABU 8.71 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

818 21481A1288 
KURMA SIRI NAGA HEMA 

SREE 
KURMA NAGA MOHANA RAO 8.86 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

819 21481A1289 LANKAPALLI ARYAN NITESH LANKAPALLI SRINIVASA RAO 7.85 First Class April 2025 IT 

820 21481A1290 MACHERLA ASHOK KUMAR MACHERLA NAGESWARA RAO 7.53 First Class April 2025 IT 

821 21481A1291 
MAKIREDDY PRASANTH 

REDDY 

MAKIREDDY SURENDRA 

REDDY 
8.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

822 21481A1292 
MANDEPUDI VAISHNAVI SAI 

BHARGAVI REDDY 

MANDEPUDI SRINIVASA 

REDDY 
8.66 First Class April 2025 IT 

823 21481A1293 MATHI SIVA GAYATRI MATHI SIVA SANKAR 6.66 Second Class April 2025 IT 

824 21481A1294 MATLAPUDI GAYATHRI M KRISHNA MOHAN 9.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

825 21481A1295 MEDANKI BHAGATH SINGH MEDANKI SRINIVASA RAO 7.46 First Class April 2025 IT 

826 21481A1296 
MEDISETTI SAI RAJEEV 

LOCHAN 

MEDISETTI RAMESH 

CHANDRA 
7.74 First Class April 2025 IT 

827 21481A1297 
MEESALA NAGA BHAVANI 

SHANKAR 
MEESALA SATYANARAYANA 7.80 First Class April 2025 IT 

828 21481A1298 MEKA MANASA 
MEKA VEERA AMALESWARA 

RAO 
7.17 First Class April 2025 IT 

829 21481A1299 MOGANTI NAGA LAKSHMI MOGANTI NAGESWARA RAO 8.68 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

830 21481A12A0 MOHAMMAD AFREEN MOHAMMAD AMEER 8.03 First Class April 2025 IT 

831 21481A12A1 MONIKA SRAVANTHI PANJA KANTHA RAO PANJA 8.39 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

832 21481A12A2 MONISHA KURALLA RAJESH MADHAV KURALLA 9.07 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

833 21481A12A3 MOTURI KOWSHIK MOTURI ESWARA RAO 8.71 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

834 21481A12A4 MUKKERA VARSHITHA MUKKERA UPENDAR REDDY 9.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

835 21481A12A5 
NADENDLA NAGA VENKATA 

PHANEENDRA 

NADENDLA SIVA NAGA 

MALLESWARAO 
7.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

836 21481A12A6 NAGINENI SWARUPA NAGINENI VENKATA RAO 7.56 First Class April 2025 IT 

837 21481A12A7 NAGISETTI NAGA RITHVIK NAGISETTI KISHORE 6.55 Second Class April 2025 IT 
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838 21481A12A8 NALLURI JAYA SANDEEP NALLURI RAMA RAO 7.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

839 21481A12A9 NARNI DURGANJALI NARNI SRINIVASARAO 8.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

840 21481A12B0 NIMMAGADDA VASANTHI 
NIMMAGADDA 

SUBRAMANYAM 
7.44 First Class April 2025 IT 

841 21481A12B1 
ORUGANTI VENKATA 

KARTHIK 
ORUGANTI KRISHNA 7.51 First Class April 2025 IT 

842 21481A12B2 PAIDIPAMULA NIKHITHA PAIDIPAMULA POUL 7.76 First Class April 2025 IT 

843 21481A12B3 PAMARTHI TEJASRI PAMARTHI PARASURAMAIAH 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

844 21481A12B5 
PARIMI BALAAKSHAY 

KUMAR 
PARIMI KOTESWARARAO 7.62 First Class April 2025 IT 

845 21481A12B6 
PASUPULETI UJWALA SRI 

DURGA 

PASUPULETI MADHU 

SUDHANARAO 
8.54 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

846 21481A12B7 PEDAPATI NITHIN SHANKAR 
PEDAPATI PARAMESWARA 

RAO 
7.52 First Class April 2025 IT 

847 21481A12B8 
PEDDAPUDI ADIKESAVA 

REDDY 

PEDDAPUDI PEDDA 

THIRUPATHI REDDY 
8.04 First Class April 2025 IT 

848 21481A12B9 PEDDINTI SURYA NANDINI PEDDINTI SURESH 9.29 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

849 21481A12C0 PERIKALA GOWTHAM PERIKALA SREENIVASULU 7.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

850 21481A12C1 PEYYALA NAGARAJU PEYYALA VELUGU KUMAR 7.36 First Class April 2025 IT 

851 21481A12C3 PITANI KUSWANTH 
PITANI CHANDRA SEKHAR 

RAO 
7.91 First Class April 2025 IT 

852 21481A12C4 PORITIGADDA SUSMITHA PORITIGADDA RAVI KUMAR 8.31 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

853 21481A12C6 PUJARI JASWANTH 
PUJARI 

SUBRAMALLESWARARAO 
8.80 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

854 21481A12C7 RAJOLU BALA VENKATA SAI RAJOLU SRINIVASA RAO 7.33 First Class April 2025 IT 

855 21481A12C9 RAJULAPATI YUGANDHAR RAJULAPATI SRINIVASA RAO 7.58 First Class April 2025 IT 

856 21481A12D0 
REPAKA BHAVANA SRI 

TULASI 

REPAKA VENKATA NAGA 

KISHORE KUMAR 
7.64 First Class April 2025 IT 

857 21481A12D1 ROSHINI JAYAKUMAR JAYAKUMAR VELLINGIRI 7.99 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

858 21481A12D2 
SAMANTHULA SAI NAGA 

ALEKHYA 

SAMANTHULA PEDDA 

KUTUMBA RAO 
9.30 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

859 21481A12D3 SAMMETA KAMAL SAI SAMMETA PHANI SEKHAR 7.81 First Class April 2025 IT 

860 21481A12D4 SEERAPU DIVYA REDDY SEERAPU SRINIVASA RAO 9.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

861 21481A12D5 SHAIK AFFRIN SHAIK SHAREEF 8.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

862 21481A12D6 SHAIK JAN BASHA SHAIK MASTAN 6.96 First Class April 2025 IT 

863 21481A12D7 
SHAIK MAINAMPATI GOUSE 

PARVIN 

SHAIK MAINAMPATI 

MAHABOOB JOHN 
8.91 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

864 21481A12D8 SHAIK SAJJAD AHMED SHAIK FAYAZ AHMED 8.21 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

865 21481A12D9 SHAIK YASEEN SHAIK KARIMULLA 7.33 First Class April 2025 IT 

866 21481A12E0 SUKASI VASANTH SUKASI GOVARDHAN VITHAL 8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

867 21481A12E1 
SUNKARA SIVA NAGA 

MANIKANTA 
SUNKARA SURESH 6.85 First Class April 2025 IT 

868 21481A12E2 SURAPANENI ABHINAYA SURAPANENI SURESH RAO 7.46 First Class April 2025 IT 

869 21481A12E4 TATINENI NIHARIKA 
TATINENI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.26 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

870 21481A12E5 TELLAKULA PRAVALLIKA TELLAKULA SRINIVASA RAO 8.71 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

871 21481A12E6 THOTA DURGA RAGHUVEER THOTA GANGA RAJU 7.74 First Class April 2025 IT 

872 21481A12E7 THOTA SAMPATH THOTA SANKARA RAO 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

873 21481A12E8 THOTA SANDEEP THOTA VASUDEVARAO 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

874 21481A12E9 THOTA YASASWI THOTA GOPI 8.52 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

875 21481A12F0 TIRUMALASETTI YASWANTH 
TIRUMALASETTI NAGA RAJU 

8.66 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 
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876 21481A12F1 TIRUMALASETTY NIKHITHA 
TIRUMALASETTY VENKATA 

SUBBA RAO 
8.82 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

877 21481A12F2 
TIYYAGUARA NAGA PAVAN 

REDDY 

TIYYAGUARA MADHU 

SUDHAN REDDY 
9.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

878 21481A12F3 TUMATI SUMANTH 
TUMATI VENKATA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
7.61 First Class April 2025 IT 

879 21481A12F4 TUPAKULA YOCHANA 
TUPAKULA SIVA SANKARA 

RAO 
9.49 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

880 21481A12F5 VADAPALLI RAMYA 
VADAPALLI VENKATA 

KRISHNAIAH 
9.25 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

881 21481A12F6 
VADDADI V SAI GANESA 

KRISHNA TEJA SRIRAM 

VADDADI VENKATA SATYA 

UMA BHASKARA SARMA 
9.16 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

882 21481A12F7 VADLAMUDI SREE PUJITHA 
VADLAMUDI SRINIVASA 

KUMAR 
8.88 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

883 21481A12F9 
VEERAVALLI YOGESH SAI 

VENKAT 
VEERAVALLI SRINIVAS 8.53 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

884 21481A12G0 VEERLA ANU NAVYA SRI VEERLA APPAIAH 7.59 First Class April 2025 IT 

885 21481A12G1 VEERLA BHAGYAVATHI VEERLA SOMAIAH 8.09 First Class April 2025 IT 

886 21481A12G2 VEMA SANDEEP MASTANRAO VEMA 7.97 First Class April 2025 IT 

887 21481A12G3 VEMPATI LALITHAMBIKA VEMPATI RAMBABU 9.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

888 21481A12G5 VEMULA SRINIJA VEMULA NARASIMHA RAO 8.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

889 21481A12G6 VISTALAMURI RAMYA 
VISTALAMURI VENKATA 

RAMAIAH 
9.17 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

890 21481A12G7 
VYTLA KAVYA DURGA 

ANASUYA 

VYTLA TIRUMALA RAMA 

LAKSHMANA CHOWDARY 
9.06 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

891 21481A12G8 WIN BABU KONDRU JOHNSTON KONDRU 8.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

892 21481A12G9 YALALA SURYA TEJA 
YALALA LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA 
8.53 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

893 21481A12H0 YALLA AVINASH YALLA TIRUPATHI RAO 8.43 First Class April 2025 IT 

894 21481A12H1 YANNA PRAVEEN 
YANNA UMA 

MAHESWARARAO 
7.54 First Class April 2025 IT 

895 21481A12H2 YANNAM UMASRI YANNAM SRINIVASARAO 7.93 First Class April 2025 IT 

896 21481A12H3 YARABATI SAI DHEERAJ 
YARABATI JAGADEESWARA 

RAO 
7.26 First Class April 2025 IT 

897 21481A12H4 YARLAGADDA UDAY KIRAN YARLAGADDA VISHNU MURTHY 7.28 First Class April 2025 IT 

898 21481A12H5 YARRAPOTHU BHAVISHYA 
YARRAPOTHU 

KOTESWARARAO 
8.95 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

899 21481A12H6 YASASWINI MALLADI RAJA SEKHAR 9.01 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

900 21481A12H7 YENDURI SURYA PRAKASH YENDURI RAVI KUMAR 8.67 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

901 22485A1202 AYINAPURU MOUNIKA SRINIVASA RAO 7.35 First Class April 2025 IT 

902 22485A1203 BADE SASIDHAR BADE SIVA RAMA KRISHNA 7.63 First Class April 2025 IT 

903 22485A1204 
BODAVULA 

BHANUPRAKASH 
BODAVULA PRASAD 8.49 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

904 22485A1205 BOLAPATI CHARAN BOLAPATI RAMESH BABU 8.10 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

905 22485A1206 BOPPANA CHANDANA BOPPANA RAGHUNADH 8.64 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

906 22485A1207 
CHANDANA SRI NAGA 

VENKATA AMMANI 

CHANDANA VENKATA SURYA 

NARAYANASWAMI 
8.22 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

907 22485A1208 
CHAPARALA DHANA 

MEGHANA 
CHAPARALA SUDHAKAR 8.00 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

908 22485A1209 
CHINNAM VENKATA SREE 

VYSHNAVI 

CHINNAM SATYA VENKATA 

SUDHAKAR 
7.88 First Class April 2025 IT 

909 22485A1210 CHITTIBOMMA KARTHIK SAI CHITTIBOMMA RAMESH 7.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

910 22485A1211 GALLA BHAVANI 
GALLA VANA 

PURNACHANDRA RAO 
8.07 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

911 22485A1212 
GUDLAVALLETI VENKATA 

LAKSHMI PRASANTH 

VEERA VENKATA NAGA 

LAKSHMI PRASAD 
7.90 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

912 22485A1213 GUGGILLA BHUVANESWARI 
GUGGILLA 

SUBRAMANYESWARARAO 
7.23 First Class April 2025 IT 

913 22485A1214 KETHANA RAMYA SRI 
KETHANA SRINIVASA RAO 

8.40 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 
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914 22485A1215 
KOLLA PAVAN NAGA 

KESAVA 
KOLLA VEERA PRASAD 8.35 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

915 22485A1216 
KOSANAM DHANUNJAYA 

RAO 

KOSANAM NAGA SANKAR 

RAO 
7.05 First Class April 2025 IT 

916 22485A1218 MADICHARLA PRAMODH MADICHARLA PRABHU DASU 7.33 First Class April 2025 IT 

917 22485A1219 
MALLAVALLI SHANMUKHA 

NADHAN 

MALLAVALLI SIVA VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA 
7.68 First Class April 2025 IT 

918 22485A1220 MEKA LIKESH MEKA VEERANJANEYULU 7.46 First Class April 2025 IT 

919 22485A1221 METLA BESWANT KUMAR METLA KUMARA SWAMY 6.91 First Class April 2025 IT 

920 22485A1222 MOTAMARRI HEMANTH MOTAMARRI BANGARAM 7.27 First Class April 2025 IT 

921 22485A1224 PAMARTHI BHANU KUSUMA PAMARTHI ARJUNA RAO 8.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

922 22485A1225 PAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAO PAMARTHI KOTESWARA RAO 8.73 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

923 22485A1226 PANDE HARIKA PANDE RAMASWAMY 8.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

924 22485A1227 PARASA PAVANI 
PARASA RAVI SANKARA 

SRINIVAS 
8.16 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

925 22485A1228 PUPPALA HARSHA VARDHAN 
P.VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA 
6.75 First Class April 2025 IT 

926 22485A1230 SHAIK JOHNBASHA SHAIK SRINU BASHA 7.54 First Class April 2025 IT 

927 22485A1231 SRIPATHI SAI SRAVAN SRIPATHI RAJENDRA PRASAD 6.88 First Class April 2025 IT 

928 22485A1232 TALASILA AYYAPPA SRINIVASA RAO 7.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

929 22485A1235 VEMULAMADA HIMA BINDU VEMULAMADA PRASAD 7.68 First Class April 2025 IT 

930 22485A1237 VENIGALLA MANEESHA VENIGALLA RAJARAO 7.09 First Class April 2025 IT 

931 22485A1238 VUYYURU DUSHYANTH VUYYURU NARAYANA 8.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

932 22485A1239 KOLLA HIMA GANESH KOLLA CHENNAKESAVA RAO 8.35 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IT 

933 21481A4201 
BANDARUPALLI VENKATA 

NAGA SRI VYSHNAVI 

BANDARUPALLI LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA 
9.35 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

934 21481A4202 BANDI SWAPNA BANDI PARISIYYA 7.13 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

935 21481A4203 
BATCHU JAYA RAM 

KARTHIKEYA 
BATCHU SARATH BABU 7.08 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

936 21481A4204 BATHINEEDI AJAYKUMAR BATHINEEDI SRINIVASA RAO 9.01 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

937 21481A4205 BATTULA PAVANI BATTULA VEERA VENKAIAH 9.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

938 21481A4206 BIRUDULA SUNNY BIRUDULA YESUDASU 7.43 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

939 21481A4209 
CHANDANA DINESH 

BHARGAV 

CHANDANA RANGA APPA 

RAO 
7.61 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

940 21481A4211 CHINTHALA SRIVIDHYA 
CHINTHALA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
7.89 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

941 21481A4212 DANTU VYSHNAVI SATYA DANTU SURESH BABU 9.01 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

942 21481A4213 DASARI VIJAYA KEERTHI DASARI RAMA KRISHNA 9.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

943 21481A4214 
DINTAKURTHI AAKANKSHA 

SAI 
DINTAKURTHI SATEESH 8.74 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

944 21481A4215 DODDAPANENI HEMANTH DODDAPANENI RAMESH 8.86 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

945 21481A4216 EEDA DEEPAK CHANDU EEDA SRINIVASA RAO 8.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

946 21481A4217 GATTA LIKITH REDDY GATTA RAGHAVA REDDY 7.72 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

947 21481A4219 
GORLA VENKATA RAMA 

KRISHNA REDDY 
GORLA PICHI REDDY 8.73 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

948 21481A4220 GORRELA SUBHASH 
GORRELA BALA MURALI 

KRISHNA 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

949 21481A4221 
GUDAVALLI KEERTHI 

NAGAMANI 

GUDAVALLI 

BHADRACHALAM 
9.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

950 21481A4222 JAMI ANJANA ADI SATHVIK JAMI VEERA BHADRA RAO 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

951 21481A4223 JANDRAJUPALLI PERSIS 
JANDRAJUPALLI NAGESWARA 

RAO 
8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 
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952 21481A4225 JAVVADI TULASI RAMBABU 8.80 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

953 21481A4226 
KALADURGI DOONDI 

SUBHASH 
KALADURGI SRINIVASA RAO 7.31 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

954 21481A4227 KAMANA HARSHITHA KAMANA HARI BABU 9.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

955 21481A4228 KODALI PUSHPAJA KODALI SRINIVASA RAO 8.63 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

956 21481A4229 
KOMMOJU V V S M MANOJ 

KUMAR 

KOMMOJU VARAHA 

VENKATA SATYANARAYANA 
8.49 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

957 21481A4230 KONDETI BINDU MADHAVI 
KONDETI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

958 21481A4231 
KONUGANTI GNANESHWAR 

REDDY 
KONUGANTI VENKAT REDDY 8.81 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

959 21481A4232 KOPPANI JUGENDAR 
KOPPANI PARAMESWARA 

RAO 
7.79 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

960 21481A4233 
KORRAPOLU SHANMUKHA 

KIRAN 

KORRAPOLU NARASIMHA 

RAO 
8.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

961 21481A4234 
KORUKONDA PAVAN 

MOURYA 

KORUKONDA VENKATA 

ANJANEYA PRASAD 
8.35 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

962 21481A4236 LANKE SRAVYA LANKE SRIDHAR 9.14 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

963 21481A4237 LEENA KHAMAR SULTANA SHAIK HAFFIZ AHMAD 8.80 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

964 21481A4238 MAJJI NAVEEN SAI KUMAR MAJJI BHASKARA RAO 8.34 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

965 21481A4239 
MATHI SRI SIVA SRAVANI 

DEVI 
MATHI VENKATA SUBBARAO 8.84 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

966 21481A4240 
METLAPALLI HARIKRISHNA 

DAT 

METLAPALLI SAMBASIVA 

RAO 
7.49 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

967 21481A4241 MOHAMMED EZAZ AHMED EMAAM 8.61 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

968 21481A4243 NALAMOLU SAI MOHAN NALAMOLU VENKATASWAMI 8.39 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

969 21481A4245 NIKITHA MATTA RAMESH BABU MATTA 8.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

970 21481A4246 
PARAMKUSAM MAHENDRA 

BABU 

PARAMKUSAM RADHA 

KRISHNA 
7.60 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

971 21481A4247 PEDDIREDDI SRINIVAS PEDDIREDDI DANAIAH 8.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

972 21481A4248 
PENUGONDA 

RAGHUVARDHAN REDDY 
SIVA REDDY 7.76 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

973 21481A4249 POPURI BINDU MADHAVI POPURI SAMPATH KUMAR 8.28 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

974 21481A4250 NIKHIL PULIVARTHI MINOR BABU PULIVARTHI 8.41 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

975 21481A4251 PUPPALA SANDEEP KUMAR PUPPALA SUBBA RAO 6.86 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

976 21481A4252 RAVULAPALLI HEMA LATHA RAVULAPALLI SURESH BABU 8.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

977 21481A4253 SANAKA MANASA SANAKA ANKARAO 8.53 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

978 21481A4254 
SAPPA LAKSHMI DURGA SAI 

KUMAR 
SAPPA PARAMESWARA RAO 7.82 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

979 21481A4255 
SARANAM LAKSHMI RAGHA 

MOUNIKA 
SARANAM KRISHNA RAO 8.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

980 21481A4256 SAYYED REHANA SAYYED JAVEED 9.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

981 21481A4258 
THOTA ABHISHEKA 

VARDHAN 
THOTA SURENDRA BENARJI 7.42 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

982 21481A4259 
THUMMALAPALLI T S SAI 

SURYA PRAKASH 

THUMMALAPALLI SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.16 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

983 21481A4261 
VISSAMSETTI VIGNESWARA 

RAO 

VISSAMSETTI VISWESWARA 

RAO 
6.79 First Class April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

984 21481A4262 VUTA AJITH VUTA SIVAJI 6.66 Second Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

985 21481A4263 YAMARAPU PRANEETHA 
Y POORNA CHANDRA RAO 

8.19 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 
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986 21481A4264 YENTRAPATI MIDHUN SAI 
YENTRAPATI HARANATH 

KUMAR 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

987 22485A4201 ANGALURI TEJA PAVANI 
ANGALURI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

988 22485A4202 BOYI GURUNADH ATCHAYYA 7.28 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

989 22485A4203 GANTA MOSES GANTA VIJAYA KUMAR 6.59 Second Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

990 22485A4204 GUNJI SRIKANTH GUNJI VENKANNA 7.30 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

991 22485A4206 
PANDRAJU HARI NAGA 

LAKSHMI 
PANDRAJU ESWARA RAO 8.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

992 22485A4207 SHAIK ASIF SHAIK ISMAIL 7.54 First Class April 2025 
CSE 

(AI&ML) 

993 21481A5401 ABHINAV PANCHADI UMA BHASKAR PANCHADI 8.26 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

994 21481A5402 ADAPA SAI SANTHOSH ADAPA SRINIVASA RAO 6.86 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

995 21481A5403 ADI SANDHYA ADI RAMARAO 7.75 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

996 21481A5404 
ALURI LEELA SUBHASH 

CHANDRA 
ALURI SRINIVASA RAO 8.58 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

997 21481A5405 
ANNAM NAGA SIVA 

PARVATHI 
ANNAM VENKATA SRI HARI 9.03 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

998 21481A5406 AREPALLI BHANU PRAKASH 
AREPALLI 

SATYANNARAYANA 
7.48 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

999 21481A5407 ATYAM VISWAS ATYAM SOBHANADRI 7.71 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1000 21481A5408 
BASAMSETTI PURNA 

CHANDRA SEKHAR 
BASAMSETTI RAMBABU 8.69 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1001 21481A5409 BALLA MANOJ VENKATA SAI 
BALLA NAGA 

MADHUSUDHANA RAO 
7.69 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1002 21481A5410 BANKI SAMBASIVA BANKI JAGADEESWARARAO 8.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1003 21481A5411 
BHETANABHOTLA SURYA 

NARAYANA MURTHY 

BHETANABHOTLA S SITHA 

RAMANJANEYA SASTRY 
8.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1004 21481A5412 BODDAPADU DEEPIKA 
BODDAPADU 

NAGESWARARAO 
8.73 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1005 21481A5413 BOKINALA DIGVIJAYA BABU BOKINALA RAMESH BABU 7.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1006 21481A5414 BOLLA JAHNAVI BOLLA DHARMA RAO 8.98 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1007 21481A5415 BUGATHA SANJANA BUGATHA SATYANARAYANA 8.38 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1008 21481A5416 
BURIDI REVANTH NAGA 

MANIKANTA 
BURIDI RAMA KRISHNA 7.36 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1009 21481A5417 
BUSIPALLI VENKATA BALAJI 

REDDY 

BUSIPALLI YEDUKONDALA 

REDDY 
8.54 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1010 21481A5420 CHINTA MEGHANA NAIDU CHINTA SRINIVASA RAO 8.62 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1011 21481A5421 DARAM PRAGNA DARAM RAJAKUMAR 8.48 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1012 21481A5424 DHULLIPALLA GANGADHAR 
DHULLIPALLA VEERA 

KOTESWARAO 
8.79 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1013 21481A5425 DODDA RAHUL DODDA PURUSHOTTAM 8.23 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1014 21481A5427 DUVVANA TEJASWI DUVVANA POLINAIDU 8.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1015 21481A5428 EDE MAHITHA EDE SRINIVASA RAO 8.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1016 21481A5429 
ENTURI SRI LAKSHMI 

TIRUPATAMMA 

ENTURI VEERA VENKATA 

THIRUMALA RAO 
8.08 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1017 21481A5430 GAJULA MUKESH NAIDU GAJULA PRABHUDAS 7.67 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1018 21481A5431 GORIPARTHI ROSHINI 
GORIPARTHI V S GANGA 

PRASANNA 
8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1019 21481A5432 GOTTAPU HITESH GOTTAPU SEKHAR BABU 7.88 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1020 21481A5433 GUDIPUDI SUMITHRA GUDIPUDI MURALI KRISHNA 8.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1021 21481A5434 GUNTURU CHINTU GUNTURU KRISHNA 8.09 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1022 21481A5435 HANNA ESTHER PUTTI 
ANJANEYA RAJU PUTTI 

8.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 
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1023 21481A5437 
JANDHYALA NAGA 

VENKATA DURGA SANKAR 

JANDHYALA VENKATA NAGA 

DURGA GANAPATHI 
7.06 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1024 21481A5438 JANGAM NIKHITHA JANGAM MARIYA DASU 8.42 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1025 21481A5439 JAVVAJI SATYA LASYA JAVVAJI V CH SRINIVASA RAO 8.87 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1026 21481A5440 JUJJUVARAPU SUKUMAR 
JUJJUVARAPU RADHA 

KRISHNA 
8.11 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1027 21481A5441 KADIMI MEGHANA KADIMI GOPI 7.89 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1028 21481A5442 KAGITHA NEELIMA RANI KAGITHA KRISHNAM RAJU 7.86 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1029 21481A5443 KALAPALA VYSHNAVI 
KALAPALA RAMA 

KOTESWARA RAO 
8.75 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1030 21481A5444 KALIDINDI SIRAJ KALIDINDI SUBHAN 8.06 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1031 21481A5445 KANCHARLA SOWMYA SRI 
KANCHARLA PANDU 

RANGARAO 
8.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1032 21481A5446 
KANDULA LAKSHMANA 

SWAMY 
KANDULA ADISESHU 8.50 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1033 21481A5447 
KARANAM LAKSHMI 

PRASAD 
KARANAM DILLESWARA RAO 8.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1034 21481A5448 KARRA PRASHANTH KARRA ANIL PRASAD 6.72 Second Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1035 21481A5449 
KARUMURI HARSHITHA SAI 

LAKSHMI DURGA 

KARUMURI KRISHNA 

MURTHY 
8.76 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1036 21481A5450 
KARUPARTHI INDU 

ISWARYA 

KARUPARTHI 

YEKAMBARESWARARAO 
7.36 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1037 21481A5451 KAVULURI ROHIT KAVULURI SATISH 8.34 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1038 21481A5452 
KEDARISETTI C V SAI RAVI 

TEJA 

KEDARISETTI SURYA 

NARAYANA 
7.51 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1039 21481A5453 KENGUVA MANISH KENGUVA SRINIVASA RAO 8.64 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1040 21481A5454 KODALI SAI DHANUSHMA KODALI VEERA RAGHAVULU 7.91 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1041 21481A5455 
KOKKILIGADDA BHANU 

KOUSHIK 

KOKKILIGADDA SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1042 21481A5456 KOLAVENTI SUSMITHA KOLAVENTI YESUDAS 8.67 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1043 21481A5457 
KOLLIPARA JASWANTH V L S 

KUMAR 
KOLLIPARA SRINIVASA RAO 8.64 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1044 21481A5458 KOLLURI SANJAY KUMAR KOLLURI BASAVESWARA RAO 7.13 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1045 21481A5459 KOLLURU PUSHPAVALLI 
KOLLURU LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA 
7.90 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1046 21481A5463 
KONAKALLA PHANEENDRA 

KUMAR 
KONAKALLA RAMBABU 8.49 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1047 21481A5464 KONAKALLA VASAVI 
KONAKALLA 

SATYANARAYANA 
8.60 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1048 21481A5466 KOTE DIVYA SRI KOTE JAYA RAO 7.02 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1049 21481A5468 KUNAPAREDDY ASRITHA 
KUNAPAREDDY SITARAM 

PRASAD 
8.74 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1050 21481A5469 KURELLA RAMU 
KURELLA SYAM SUNDARA 

PRASAD 
7.29 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1051 21481A5470 LAKAMSANI NIKHIL LAKAMSANI ISSAKU 8.66 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1052 21481A5471 LINGAM NAGAVARSHITHA LINGAM LAXMOJI RAO 8.20 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1053 21481A5472 LUKKA KAMAL NADH 
LUKKA VENKATA SURESH 

BABU 
8.59 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1054 21481A5473 MADALA HEMANTH SAI MADALA CHENNA RAO 8.81 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1055 21481A5475 MAKANA SAI MAKANA MOHANA RAO 8.45 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1056 21481A5476 MANAM NAGA MANIKANTA 
MANAM NAGA MALLESWARA 

RAO 
8.02 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1057 21481A5477 
MANTHRI SYAMA 

CHANDRIKA 
MANTHRI SRINIVASA RAO 8.02 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1058 21481A5478 MATANGI SAROJINI DEVI 
MATANGI RAMACHANDRA 

RAO 
8.34 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 
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1059 21481A5479 MATTA THRINADH 
MATTA VEERA 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
8.71 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1060 21481A5481 MEDURI LEELA NAGA SAI 
MEDURI ANNAVARAM 

SATYANARAYANA 
8.00 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1061 21481A5482 
MODUGUMUDI SAI SEETHA 

RAM 
MODUGUMUDI V SUBBA RAO 7.17 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1062 21481A5483 MOHAMMAD AFRIN 
MOHAMMAD MAHABOOB 

SUBHANI 
7.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1063 21481A5484 MOHAMMAD IRFAN MOHAMMAD HANIF 7.19 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1064 21481A5485 MOHAMMAD MAZID SHAIK MASOOD 8.51 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1065 21481A5486 
MOHAMMAD SAMEENA 

SIMMIN 
MOHAMMAD AKBAR 8.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1066 21481A5487 

MOHANA MANIKANTA 

SRINIVASA SAI SHANMUKHA 

MANNAVA 

VENKATA PHANI MADHAV 

MANNAVA 
7.81 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1067 21481A5488 MORLA VENKAT RAMAN MORLA RAM PRASAD 7.61 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1068 21481A5489 
MUCHHU LAKSHMI 

POOJITHA 
MUCHHU VEERABHADRA RAO 9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1069 21481A5490 
MUTHEVI RAGHU DATTA 

BHAVANNARAYANA 

MUTHEVI YOGA LAKSHMI 

SRINIVAS 
8.80 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1070 21481A5491 NAGISETTI JYOTHI NAGISETTI MURALI KRISHNA 8.54 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1071 21481A5492 NANDULA SRINU 
NANDULA V V 

SATYANARAYANA 
8.26 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1072 21481A5493 
PADAMATA ARAVIND 

MADHUSUDHAN 

PADAMATA RAMA MOHAN 

RAO 
7.16 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1073 21481A5494 PEDAGADI DEEPIKA PEDAGADI SIVA RAM 8.22 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1074 21481A5495 PENUMUDI LIKITHA SRI PENUMUDI SRINIVASA RAO 7.59 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1075 21481A5496 PIPPALLA VANA CHANDANA PIPPALLA NAGA BABU 8.93 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1076 21481A5497 
POKURI VENKATA SIVA SAI 

AKHILESH 

POKURI VENKATA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
7.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1077 21481A5498 POTRU SANDHYA PRIYA POTRU RAMESH BABU 8.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1078 21481A54A0 RAGAM NAGA SINDHURI R SRINIVASA RAO 8.64 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1079 21481A54A1 RAYALA NATHANIEL RAYALA SRINIVAS 8.63 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1080 21481A54A2 RUBINA SULTANA SYED HIDAYATULLAH 8.75 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1081 21481A54A3 SADHU MADHAVA RAO SADHU LAKSHMAIAH 8.24 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1082 21481A54A4 
SEEDRALA NOHARIKA NAGA 

SRI 
SEEDRALA DURGA PRASAD 9.16 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1083 21481A54A5 SHAIK ATHAVULLA SHAIK HUSSEN 8.40 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1084 21481A54A6 
SUNKARA PRAVALLIKA 

VAISHNAVI 
SUNKARA MURALI SRINIVAS 8.79 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1085 21481A54A7 

SURE VENKATA 

SUBRAMANYASAI 

YASWANTH 

SURE SRINIVASULU 8.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1086 21481A54A8 TALLA KRISHNA RAJU TALLA SURYA RAO 8.12 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1087 21481A54A9 TAMMANA PRANAYENI 
VEERA VENKATA 

SATYANARAYANA MURTHY 
7.59 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1088 21481A54B0 TATINENI REVANTH 
TATINENI VENKATA KRISHNA 

PRASAD 
8.49 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1089 21481A54B1 THOTA TEJASWINI THOTA PANDU RANGA RAO 7.83 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1090 21481A54B2 
TIRUVEEDHULA LUKESH 

PRAVEEN 
KISHORE KUMAR 7.89 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1091 21481A54B3 
TIYYAGURA VENKATA 

REDDY 

TIYYAGURA SRINIVASA 

REDDY 
9.14 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1092 21481A54B4 VADAPALLI JAI SRINIVAS 
VADAPALLI NAGESWARA 

RAO 
8.63 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1093 21481A54B5 
VADLAMUDI GAYATHRI 

CHOWDARY 

V DURGA PRASAD 
8.77 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 



Page 32 of 39 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

1094 21481A54B6 VAKA MANASA VAKA YELLA REDDY 9.07 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1095 21481A54B7 VALLU BALA VARDHINI VALLU RAMESH BABU 8.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1096 21481A54B8 VELEVELA VEDA SAMHITHA VELEVELA SAI BABU 9.25 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1097 21481A54B9 VESANGI NAGA ARATHI VESANGI VENU GOPALA RAO 9.14 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1098 21481A54C0 VILASAGARAPU HARSHITHA 
VILASAGARAPU NAGA 

CHANDRA RAO 
9.13 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1099 21481A54C1 
VISHNUMOLAKALA 

JASWITHA SAI PRIYA 
SRINIVASA RAO 7.26 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1100 21481A54C2 VISSAMSETTI SAI VIGNESH 
VISSAMSETTI SAMBA SIVA 

RAO 
8.31 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1101 21481A54C3 VUTUKURI SAILESH VUTUKURI SYAMBABU 8.89 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1102 21481A54C4 
YANDRAPATI GNANA 

KISHOR 

YANDRAPATI 

RAVEENDRABABU 
7.93 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1103 22485A5402 BORRA NARENDRA BORRA SRINIVASA RAO 6.69 Second Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1104 22485A5403 
DONTHIREDDY RUSHENDRA 

REDDY 

DONTHIREDDY SIVANAGI 

REDDY 
7.95 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1105 22485A5404 
GORIPARTHI SIVA NAGA 

PAVANI 

GORIPARTHI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
8.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1106 22485A5406 
JAMPANI SASI 

NAGAPRIYANKA 
JAMPANI ANKAMMA RAO 7.21 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1107 22485A5407 KOLUSU GNANESWAR KOLUSU SIVA KUMAR 6.73 Second Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1108 22485A5408 NALLIBOINA DEEPIKA NALLIBOINA NAGA RAJU 7.94 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 AI&DS 

1109 22485A5409 PATAN HARSHAD KHAN PATAN BAJI SHERIF KHAN 6.78 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1110 22485A5410 REPALLE JYOTHI SRAVAN REPALLE NAGA BASAVAIAH 7.67 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1111 22485A5411 
SANGIREDDY   AARATHI 

NAGAVALLI 

SANGIREDDY VENKATA 

RAMAIAH 
7.34 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1112 22485A5412 THOPULA GUNA RAJI THOPULA ARUN KUMAR 7.53 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1113 22485A5413 THOTA BHANU THOTA PANAKALA RAO 6.96 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1114 22485A5414 VATTIPROLU AMMULU VATTIPROLU POTHU RAJU 7.28 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1115 22485A5415 VEERABATTINA MANISHA NAGA RAJU 7.40 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1116 22485A5416 VINNAKOTA VARSHINI VINNAKOTA SRINIVASA RAO 7.69 First Class April 2025 AI&DS 

1117 21481A6001 
ALAPATI HEMA 

SANKEERTHANA 
ALAPATI VISWESWARA RAO 8.12 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1118 21481A6002 ALAPATI JAHNAVI ALAPATI SATISH 8.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1119 21481A6003 
BANDARU PADMA 

PRASANNA 
BANDARU APPARAO 8.16 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1120 21481A6004 BANDELA MOHAN BANDELA SITARAMA PRASAD 8.51 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1121 21481A6006 BATHULA SUMA BATHULA ANVESH BABU 8.24 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1122 21481A6007 BAVIREDDY MOUNIKA BAVIREDDY ANJANEYADASU 8.87 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1123 21481A6009 BURAGAPALLI KAMACHARI BURAGAPALLI NAGA MURALI 8.18 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1124 21481A6010 
CHAGAMREDDY SARATH 

REDDY 
CHAGAMREDDY RAVI 7.35 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1125 21481A6012 
CHEEKATI YASWANTH 

KUMAR 

CHEEKATI VENKATA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
7.15 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1126 21481A6014 CHILLARA SRI MANJUNADH CHILLARA SOMAIAH 7.81 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1127 21481A6015 DAKARAPU JEEVAN RAJU 
DAKARAPU MADHUSUDHANA 

RAO 
7.29 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1128 21481A6016 DHUPATI DEEPAK 
DHUPATI SOMA SUNDARA 

RAO 
8.66 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1129 21481A6017 
JALLURI TWINKLE NAGA 

PAVAN LIKITH 
JALLURI MURALIDHARA RAO 7.71 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1130 21481A6019 KAKULLA SRAVANI KAKULLA SRINIVASA RAO 9.12 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1131 21481A6020 KAMMILI SASI POOJITHA 
K SURESH KUMAR 

8.36 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 
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Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

1132 21481A6024 KATTA LOKESH BABU KATTA PARASURAM 8.39 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1133 21481A6027 KORIVI KAVITHA KORIVI LAKSHMI REDDY 7.98 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1134 21481A6028 KOTA ANITHA KOTA PULLARAO 8.10 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1135 21481A6029 KUNAPAREDDY YASASWI 
KUNAPAREDDY SRINIVASA 

RAO 
8.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1136 21481A6030 LAKSHMI PRIYA MAYARA RAVINDRA MAYARA 8.56 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1137 21481A6032 MALLAMPALLI KARTHIK SAI 
MALLAMPALLI NAGA 

VENKATA KOTESWARA RAO 
7.46 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1138 21481A6033 MANDA SAI CHARAN MANDA DURGA PRASAD 7.99 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1139 21481A6034 MANDAVA NAGA AKSHITHA 
MANDAVA BHEEMESWARA 

RAO 
8.12 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1140 21481A6035 
MANI SAHITYA 

PARVATHANENI 

GANGA DHAR RAO 

PARVATHANENI 
8.47 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1141 21481A6036 
MARABATHULA 

MANIKANTA 
SRINIVASA RAO 9.13 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1142 21481A6037 MIRZA SAHIL ALI MIRZA YADGAR HUSSAIN 7.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1143 21481A6038 MURARI GIREESH SAI 
MURARI 

SUBRAHMANYESWARA RAO 
8.02 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1144 21481A6039 
MURARI VENKATA SAI 

MANOJ 
MURARI PEDA PUNNAIAH 8.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1145 21481A6040 NAGA SAI PREETHI DOKKU YESU BABU DOKKU 8.23 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1146 21481A6042 NALLURU NIHARIKA RAMBABU 9.33 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1147 21481A6043 NANDIPAMULA MANEESHA NANDIPAMULA BABU RAO 7.70 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1148 21481A6044 NANGIGEDDA JAHEER NANGIGEDDA SYDULU 7.62 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1149 21481A6046 PALA YAMINI SUPRIYA PALA SIVA KUMAR 8.53 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1150 21481A6049 PINDI RESHMI 
PINDI VENKATA 

SUBBAREDDY 
8.51 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1151 21481A6051 
SARIKONDA JAI LAKSHMI 

RAGHAVENDRA 
SARIKONDA PITCHI RAJU 7.54 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1152 21481A6052 
SESHAM V PURNA KUTUMBA 

VASAVI NAGA VARSHA 
SESHAM V P K RAGHAVA RAO 8.14 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1153 21481A6053 SHAIK ROKHIYA SHAIK ALISHA 8.45 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1154 21481A6055 
THAMMISETTI DHEERAJ 

KUMAR 

THAMMISETTI VEERA 

VENKATA NARAYANA RAO 
7.91 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1155 21481A6056 THORLIKONDA MEENU TEJA 
THORLIKONDA VENKATA 

RAO 
8.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1156 21481A6057 THOTA SAI GANDHI THOTA BHOGI RAJU 8.51 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1157 21481A6058 
TIRUMALASETTI SANTHI 

SWAROOP 

TIRUMALASETTI 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
7.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1158 21481A6059 UPPULURI MOUNIKA 
UPPULURI NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAO 
7.90 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1159 21481A6060 YARLAGADDA JASHUVA YARLAGADDA DASU 8.32 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1160 21481A6061 YERRAMSETTY JYOTHI 
YERRAMSETTY 

RAMANJANEYULU 
7.76 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1161 22485A6001 BHATTA SOMA SUNDAR BHATTA YUGANDHARA RAO 8.78 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1162 22485A6004 GAJULAPALLI JASWANTH 
GAJULAPALLI 

SATHYANARAYANA MURTHY 
8.00 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1163 22485A6005 KONDRU YADIDHYA KONDRU KOTAIAH 7.65 First Class April 2025 IoT 

1164 22485A6008 RALLAPUDI CHANDRIKA RALLAPUDI ACCHIBABU 8.58 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT 

1165 22485A6009 
SANDAKA NAGA VENKATA 

PRASAD 
SANDAKA CHINTAIAH 7.58 First Class April 2025 IoT 
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b) List of eligible students for B.Tech (Honors) degree 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

1 21481A0495 KARANI LAVANYA KARANI NAGARJUNA 9.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

2 21481A04B6 
KOMATIGUNTA GOURI 

LAKSHMI 

KOMATIGUNTA KONDALA 

RAO 
8.89 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

3 21481A04D3 MADANALA NISHA MADANALA SRINIVASAN 8.92 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

4 22485A0416 KAKARLA SRAVYA KAKARLA SURESH 8.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE 

5 21481A0511 ARSHIA AAMENA MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 9.17 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

6 21481A0526 BETHU MANASWI DURGA BETHU SATYANARAYANA 9.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

7 21481A0543 BUSSA SRAVANTHI BUSSA KISHORE 9.34 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

8 21481A0560 
DEVARAKONDA UMA 

KATYAYANI 

DEVARAKONDA BALA 

MURALI KRISHNA 
9.41 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

9 21481A0562 DIMMITI HARICHANDANA DIMMITI VENKATA PRASAD 9.49 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

10 21481A0567 ELAPARTHI PRIYANKA ELAPARTHI PEEDARU 9.51 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

11 21481A0571 GANJI SNEHALATHA 
GANJI JANAKI RAMA 

MURTHY 
9.52 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

12 21481A0572 
GANJIVARAPU BSNV DURGA 

ANIL 

GANJIVARAPU SIVA LOVA 

BABU 
9.09 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

13 21481A0575 
GIRIJALA YAMINI SRI 

DURGA 
GIRIJALA BHASKARA RAO 9.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

14 21481A0585 JANNU ANUSHA JANNU NAGA MURALI 9.08 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

15 21481A05A7 KOLLI NAYANIKA KOLLI SRINIVASA RAO 9.47 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

16 21481A05A8 KOMMU SUPRIYA KOMMU SURESH BABU 9.65 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

17 21481A05B2 
KOSURI SRI SAI LALITHA 

SRIYA 
KOSURI KAMA RAJU 8.87 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

18 21481A05B3 KOTHA LAKSHMI SINDHU KOTHA V V N SRINIVASARAO 8.96 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

19 21481A05B5 
KRISHNA SATHWIKA 

NADIMPALLI 

JOGI VENKATABAPIRAJU 

NADIMPALLI 
8.78 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

20 21481A05B9 LASHIRA JAHAN 
MOHAMMED MAHABOOB 

PASHA 
9.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

21 21481A05C5 MADHAVARAPU RAJITHA MADHAVARAPU MALYADRI 8.97 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

22 21481A05C8 MANDA MANASA M SREEKANTH REDDY 9.13 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

23 21481A05D2 MOHAMMAD ASLAM FAZULUR RAHAMAN 8.76 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

24 21481A05D8 
MUDIMI DEEKSHITHA 

LAKSHMI 
MUDIMI ANJANEYULU 9.40 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

25 21481A05G0 PALLA PRAVALLIKA PALLA SATYANARAYANA 9.03 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

26 21481A05I4 
PRATURI AKSHARA SAHITHI 

SRUTHI 

PRATURI MOHAN SATYA 

PRASAD 
9.01 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

27 21481A05L2 SREYA DEEPTHI PUPPALA 
SRI RAMA CHANDRA 

MURTHY PUPPALA 
9.10 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

28 21481A05M0 TALLURI LAKSHMI LIKITHA TALLURI SRINIVASA RAO 9.04 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

29 21481A05M7 THATIKONDA PUJITHA 
THATIKONDA PURNA 

CHANDRA RAO 
9.43 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

30 21481A05N0 
TUMMALA YUKTHA 

CHOWDARY 

TUMMALA SIVA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
8.96 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

31 21481A05N7 VADLAMUDI KARTHIK 
VADLAMUDI KALESWARA 

RAO 
9.33 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

32 21481A05N9 VALIVETI HEMASREE VALIVETI RAM BABU 9.21 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 

33 21481A05P1 VOORA HIRANMAIE 
VOORA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
9.44 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E 
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c) List of eligible students for B.Tech with Minor degree 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

Minor 

Degree 

in 

1 21481A0111 
CHIGURUSETTI HARI 

SAI SRIRAM   

CHIGURUSETTI 

NAGARJUNA 
8.80 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE IT 

2 22485A0106 CHILLA HASITH 
CHILLA VENKATA 

SUBBA RAO 
8.88 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CE CSE 

3 21481A0245 
KASETTI DHANA 

LAKSHMI 
KASETTI BHUSHAIAH 8.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 EEE CSE 

4 21481A0321 
CHALAMALASETTY 

NAGA SAI CHARAN 

CHALAMALASETTY 

SRINU 
9.04 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME CSE 

5 22485A0351 
NASIKA LOKESH VARA 

PRASAD 

NASIKA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAO 
8.94 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ME CSE 

6 21481A0418 BARKATUNNISA MOHAMAD SUBHANI 9.16 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 ECE CSE 

7 21481A05O9 VISWAS REBBA VIJAYA KUMAR REBBA 8.85 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 CS&E ECE 

8 21481A6004 BANDELA MOHAN 
BANDELA SITARAMA 

PRASAD 
8.51 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

9 21481A6007 BAVIREDDY MOUNIKA 
BAVIREDDY 

ANJANEYADASU 
8.87 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

10 21481A6016 DHUPATI DEEPAK 
DHUPATI SOMA 

SUNDARA RAO 
8.66 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

11 21481A6019 KAKULLA SRAVANI 
KAKULLA SRINIVASA 

RAO 
9.12 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

12 21481A6024 KATTA LOKESH BABU KATTA PARASURAM 8.39 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

13 21481A6029 
KUNAPAREDDY 

YASASWI 

KUNAPAREDDY 

SRINIVASA RAO 
8.36 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

14 21481A6036 
MARABATHULA 

MANIKANTA 
SRINIVASA RAO 9.13 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

15 21481A6039 
MURARI VENKATA SAI 

MANOJ 

MURARI PEDA 

PUNNAIAH 
8.24 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

16 21481A6042 NALLURU NIHARIKA RAMBABU 9.33 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

17 22485A6008 
RALLAPUDI 

CHANDRIKA 
RALLAPUDI ACCHIBABU 8.58 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 IoT CSE 

 

II)   PG - M.Tech Students Obtained Degree Certificate (2023-25 Batch) - Regular 

Branch 

 No. of 

Students 

Registered  

No. of 

Students 

Graduated  

% of 

Pass 

First Class 

with 

Distinction 

% 
First 

Class 
% 

SE 4 4 100.00 3 75.00 1 25.00 

VLSI Design &ES 3 3 100.00 3 100.00 -- -- 

CSE (AI&ML) 3 3 100.00 3 100.00 -- -- 

Total   : 10 10 100.00 9 90.00 1 10.00 

List of Students who eligible for the award of M.Tech Program 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

1 23481D8701 
GUDIWADA OM NIKHIL 

KUMAR 

GUDIWADA NARASIMHA 

RAO 
8.02 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 SE 

2 23481D8702 
KAITHEPALLI VENKATA 

DIVYA 

KAITHEPALLI POTHU 

RAJU 
8.98 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 SE 

3 23481D8703 POOSA RAMSAI POOSA KRISHNA RAO 7.48 First Class April 2025 SE 

4 23481D8704 
RALLABANDI NOGA 

SAATHVIK 

RALLABANDI 

SUBRAMANYAM 
7.68 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 SE 

5 23481D7701 KAMMILI UJWALA KAMMILI SRINIVAS 8.70 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 VLSID&ES 

6 23481D7702 
MOHAMMAD NAZMA 

SULTANA 

MOHAMMAD HAFEES 
9.20 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 VLSID&ES 
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Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

Branch 

7 23481D7703 NADAKUDITI INDU NADAKUDITI PRASAD 9.32 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 VLSID&ES 

8 23481DAI01 
CHANDIKA DEVI 

CHAITANYA 

CHANDIKA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
8.91 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

9 23481DAI02 KONATHAM SUNEETHA  POORNA CHANDRA RAO 8.77 
First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

10 23481DAI03 
NAGAPATLA 

YASEERBASHA 

NAGAPATLA NOORULA 

BASHA 
7.68 

First Class with 

Distinction 
April 2025 

CSE 

(AI&ML) 

 

III) UG - B.Tech students are qualified in Supplementary Examinations and are eligible for 

graduation. 

Sl. 

No. 
Branch 

2017-21 Batch 

(R17) 

2018-22 Batch 

(R17) 

2019-23 Batch 

(R17) 

2020-24 Batch 

(R20) 
Total 

1 CE - - 3 2 5 

2 EEE 3 1 1 2 7 

3 ME - 1 11 5 17 

4 ECE 1 1 2 7 11 

5 CSE - - 2 3 5 

6 IT - - 1 5 6 

7 AI&DS - - - - - 

8 IoT - - - 3 3 

Total   : 4 3 20 27 54 

List of Students who eligible for the award of B.Tech 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No. Name of the Student Father Name CGPA Division 

Month &  

Year of 

Passing 

2017-21 Batch 

1 17481A0254 MEDEPALLI LIKHITHA MEDEPALLI YEDUKONDALU 6.69 First Class Dec.2024 

2 17481A02A8 GANTA DIVYA SUNDARI GANTA NAGARAJU 5.86 Second Class Dec.2024 

3 18485A0231 GANTA SANDEEP TEJA GANTA MOHAN RAJU 6.33 Second Class Dec.2024 

4 17481A0416 BACHCHU JASWANTH SAI 
BACHCHU BALA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
5.83 Second Class Dec.2024 

2018-22 Batch 

1 19485A0223 ALLADA SAI CHANDU 
ALLADA VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
5.78 Second Class Dec.2024 

2 19485A0310 MUDRAGADDA KRUPA PAUL MUDRAGADDA KIRAN PAUL 6.04 Second Class Dec.2024 

3 19485A0406 LAHORI MALLIKA LAHORI RAMUDU 6.58 First Class Dec.2024 

2019-23 Batch 

1 19481A0154 MADDALA MADHURI MADDALA RAJA SEKHAR 6.05 Second Class Dec.2024 

2 20485A0138 MOHAMMAD AFRIDI MOHAMMAD HABEEB JANI 6.72 First Class Dec.2024 

3 20485A0154 SHAIK ROSHAN SHAIK YASIN 6.43 Second Class Dec.2024 

4 19481A0255 NAGADASU ANGEL SUNDARI NAGADASU KIRAN KUMAR 6.02 Second Class Dec.2024 

5 18481A03C0 RAMPA PAVAN SAI RAMPA NARASIMHA RAO 6.42 Second Class Dec.2024 

6 19481A0301 AKUNURI PRUDHVI PRASAD 
AKUNURI SRIRAM 

KANAKAMBARAM 
5.96 Second Class Dec.2024 

7 19481A0311 BORRA CHANDRA SEKHAR BORRA NAGESWARA RAO 5.97 Second Class Dec.2024 

8 19481A0314 CHANDIKA NITHIN CHANDIKA RAMANJANEYULU 5.99 Second Class Dec.2024 

9 19481A0349 KANTA VENKATA ABHISHEK KANTA MOHANA RAO 6.16 Second Class Dec.2024 

10 19481A0388 PADAMATA VASU PADAMATA VENU 6.51 First Class Dec.2024 

11 19481A03A2 
PUDI VENKATA SUDARSHAN 

REDDY 
P VENKATA RAMANA 6.15 Second Class Dec.2024 

12 19481A03B8 SHAIK RIYAZ AHMED SHAIK FAYAZ AHMED 6.50 First Class Dec.2024 

13 19481A03C2 SOMAGANI MANIKANTA SOMAGANI ANKALA RAO 5.82 Second Class Dec.2024 

14 19481A03C7 TANDU UDAYA KUMAR TANDU VIJAYA KUMAR 5.79 Second Class Dec.2024 

15 19481A03D3 
VASABATHULA MOHAN 

VIGNESH 

VASABATHULA SOMESWARA 

RAO 
5.93 Second Class Dec.2024 
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Sl. 

No. 
Roll No. Name of the Student Father Name CGPA Division 

Month &  

Year of 

Passing 

16 19481A0442 CHAVALA GEYA SRI 
CHAVALA SITA RAMA 

PAVANA KUMAR 
6.31 Second Class Dec.2024 

17 19481A04C6 LINGAVARAPU ANIL KUMAR 
LINGAVARAPU NAGESWARA 

RAO 
6.33 Second Class Dec.2024 

18 19481A05F6 MOGILI PARDHA SARADHI MOGILI LAKSHMI NARAYANA 6.10 Second Class Dec.2024 

19 19481A05N8 
TIRUMALASETTI SIVA NAGA 

RAJU 
TIRUMALASETTI ARJUNA RAO 6.34 Second Class Dec.2024 

20 19481A12B9 VAMSI NATTA VENKATESWARA RAO NATTA 5.99 Second Class Dec.2024 

2020-24 Batch 

1 20481A0148 KOLLURI GNANESWAR KOLLURI SUBBARAO 6.55 Second Class Jan. 2025 

2 20481A0199 YALLA SAMUEL JAYKAR Y SAMUEL PRASANNA KUMAR 6.49 Second Class Jan. 2025 

3 20481A0265 
NAGANABOYINA TEJA 

SIVANJANEYULU 
N VEERA VASANTHA RAO 6.66 Second Class Jan. 2025 

4 21485A0230 SAYANI BHAVANI SHANKAR SAYANI PANDURANGAVITAL 6.70 Second Class Jan. 2025 

5 20481A0302 ABDUL AKTHAR BASHA ABBAS 6.53 Second Class Jan. 2025 

6 20481A0320 
BEZAWADA CHARAN 

MANIKANTA 
SRINIVASARAO 6.28 Second Class Jan. 2025 

7 20481A0354 GOTRU RAGHUNADH BABU GOTRU VENKATESWARA RAO 6.38 Second Class Jan. 2025 

8 20481A03B7 
PATRAPALLI JAGADHISH 

KUMAR 

PATRAPALLI LAKSHMANA 

RAO 
7.38 First Class Dec.2024 

9 21485A0307 BORUSU MURALI MAHESH BORUSU SRINIVASA RAO 6.73 Second Class Jan. 2025 

10 20481A0417 ANUMOLU SNEHIKA ANUMOLU SRINIVASA REDDY 7.69 First Class 
March 

2025 

11 20481A0449 CHANDANA SAI RAKESH 
CHANDANA CHANDRA 

SEKHAR 
6.89 First Class Dec.2024 

12 20481A0450 
CHANDANA SRI SIVA SANTHI 

PAVITHRA DEVI 

CHANDANA 

SEETHARAMANUJAM 
6.45 Second Class Jan. 2025 

13 20481A0451 CHEBOINA MEGHANA CHEBOINA NAGARAJU 6.94 First Class Jan. 2025 

14 20481A0493 HANUMANTHU LOKESH HANUMANTHU GANGADHAR 6.31 Second Class Jan. 2025 

15 20481A04A7 
KOKKILIGADDA NIKHIL SAI 

VARMA 
RAGHU RAJU 6.72 Second Class Jan. 2025 

16 20481A04N4 VARUDU RATNA BHAVANI VARUDU BALAJI KUMAR 6.64 Second Class Jan. 2025 

17 20481A05F8 MEKA KUSHAL CHOWDARY MEKA RAMAKRISHNA 7.88 First Class Dec.2024 

18 20481A05N9 UPPULURI PRANITH UPPULURI N V PRASANNARAO 6.69 Second Class Dec.2024 

19 21485A0506 
KANIGANTI DURGA 

NAGESWARA RAO 
KANIGANTI VENKATA REDDY 6.84 First Class Jan. 2025 

20 20481A1280 KOLLI SURYA KRISHNA SRI RAMA PRASAD 7.03 First Class Dec.2024 

21 20481A1285 KOTIKALA RAJESWARI KOTIKALA NARAYANA 7.44 First Class Dec.2024 

22 20481A1296 KUNTA DHANUSH KUMAR KUNTA KRISHNA MOHAN RAO 6.94 First Class Dec.2024 

23 20481A12I1 VASAM VAMSI VASAM PRABHAKARARAO 7.58 First Class Dec.2024 

24 21485A1210 KODALI JAYA SRI SUDHAKAR 7.32 First Class Dec.2024 

25 20481A6011 DARSI MOHAN KRISHNA DARSI RAMESH BABU 6.79 First Class Jan. 2025 

26 20481A6041 REDDY SAI MANIKANTA REDDY RAMBABU 6.81 First Class Jan. 2025 

27 21485A6011 
SIRIVELLA MANIKANTA 

SWAMY 
VENKATA SURYANARAYANA 8.27 First Class Dec.2024 

 

IV) PG–MBA students are qualified in Supplementary Examinations and are eligible for graduation.   

List of Students who eligible for the award of MBA 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No Name Father Name CGPA Division 

Month & 

Year of 

Pass 

1 22481E0011 DEVARAPALLI PREMA RAJU ABRAHAM 6.33 Second Class Jan. 2025 

2 22481E0032 MOHAMMAD TAFSEER ALI MOHAMMAD NAJAF ALI 6.88 First Class Dec. 2024 

3 22481E0057 SRAVANTHI GADDE SOMARAJU GADDE 6.72 First Class Jan. 2025 
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Annexure – B 

List of faculty members selected in faculty selections by JNTUK, Kakinada 
 

Sl.No. Branch Name of the Faculty Post Selected 

1 

CE 

Dr. A. Sreenivasulu Associate Professor 

2 Dr. Hemanth Lakshmi Swaroop A. Associate Professor 

3 Mr. Madasu Durga Rao Assistant Professor 

4 Mr. Akula Venkata Phani Manoj Assistant Professor 

5 Mr. Kundeti Nagarjuna Assistant Professor 

6 Ms. Mantripragada Lakshmi Sirisha Assistant Professor 

7 

EEE 

Dr. Srinivasa Rao Gampa Professor 

8 Dr. B. Dasu Professor 

9 Dr. A. Amarendra Professor 

10 Ms. Sk. Rizwana Assistant Professor 

11 Mr. P. V. L. R. C. Sekhar Nulu Assistant Professor 

12 Mr. P. Subani Khan Assistant Professor 

13 

ME 

Dr. K. Ch. Kishor Kumar Professor 

14 Mr. D. Tarun Assistant Professor 

15 Mr. N. Premdasu Assistant Professor 

16 Mr. K. Ramakanth Assistant Professor 

17 Mr. A. Rajesh Assistant Professor 

18 

ECE 

Dr. B. Rajasekhar Professor 

19 Dr. Y. Ramakrishna Professor 

20 Dr. Rambabu Chevala Associate Professor 

21 Dr. K. Srilakshmi Assistant Professor 

22 Ms. M. Deepika Krishna Assistant Professor 

23 Ms. G. N. Sandhya Devi Assistant Professor 

24 Mr. Y. Mamillu Assistant Professor 

25 

IoT 

Dr. D. Prabhakar Professor 

26 Dr. Ananda Babu T. Associate Professor 

27 Dr. T. Subhashini Associate Professor 

28 Dr. B. R. B. Jaswanth Assistant Professor 

29 Ms. Nekkanti Gowthami Assistant Professor 

30 Mr. Konatham Veera Venkateswara Rao Assistant Professor 

31 

CSE 

Dr. Gutta Sridevi Professor 

32 Dr. Tumma Srinivasa Rao Professor 

33 Dr. Nakka Rajeswari Professor 

34 Dr. Kadaru Bala Brahmeswara Associate Professor 

35 Dr. Davuluri Ragavamsi Associate Professor 

36 Dr. Sivachintaiah Narni Assistant Professor 

37 Ms. K. Srilakshmi Assistant Professor 

38 Ms. K. Nandini Assistant Professor 

39 Mr. G. Srikanth Assistant Professor 

40 Mr. K. Subrhamanyam Assistant Professor 

41 Ms. N. Srivani Assistant Professor 

42 Mr. A. V. P. Rajesh Assistant Professor 

43 Mr. G. Pavan Assistant Professor 

44 Ms. P. Reshma Assistant Professor 

45 Ms. G. Rajeswari Assistant Professor 

46 Ms. A. Ramya Assistant Professor 

47 Mr. P. S. Ganesh Kumar Assistant Professor 

48 Mr. U. Vinod Kumar Assistant Professor 

49 Ms. P. Pavani Sri Katyayini Assistant Professor 



Page 39 of 39 

 

Sl.No. Branch Name of the Faculty Post Selected 

50 Mr. D. P. V. Phani Raajakumar Assistant Professor 

51 Mr. P. Rajesh Assistant Professor 

52 

IT 

Dr. D. N. V. S. L. S. Indira Professor 

53 Dr. Ch. Suresh Babu Professor 

54 Dr. Siva Satya Sreedhar P Associate Professor 

55 Ms. Allada Koteswaramma Assistant Professor 

56 Ms. Thota Indradeepika Assistant Professor 

57 Ms. Sridivya Dandamudi Assistant Professor 

58 Ms. Cheerla Pooja Rani Assistant Professor 

59 Ms. Swathi Mutyala Assistant Professor 

60 Mr. Prathipati Siva Krishna Assistant Professor 

61 Ms. Madiri Divya Sumithra Assistant Professor 

62 Mr. Chilamkurthi Venkateswara Rao Assistant Professor 

63 Mr. Meduri Rama Koteswara Rao Assistant Professor 

64 Ms. Tummalagunta Hema Latha Assistant Professor 

65 Mr. Ananda kumar Machavarapu Assistant Professor 

66 

CSE(AI&ML) 

Dr. Adilakshmi Yannam Professor 

67 Dr. Shaik Salma Begum Associate Professor 

68 Ms. Gorripati Kalyani Assistant Professor 

69 Ms. Kurapati Praveena Assistant Professor 

70 Ms. Shelma Kodamala Assistant Professor 

71 Mr. Amarthaluri Manoj Kumar  Assistant Professor 

72 

AI&DS 

Ms. T. Sushma Latha Assistant Professor 

73 Ms. K. Bhanu Assistant Professor 

74 Ms. K. Phani Tulasi Assistant Professor 

75 Ms. P. Divya Tejaswini Assistant Professor 

76 Mr. K. Rupa Narendra Babu Assistant Professor 

77 
BS&H 

Dr. S. Suresh Associate Professor in Physics 

78 Dr. V. Naveen Kumar Associate Professor in Physics 

 


